


ForReference

Not to be taken

from this library



WEST ORANGE PUBLIC LIBRARY
45 MT. FLEASAMI AVENUE
WEST ORANGE, N.J. 07052






w E ST -0 - RANGER

1 9 70

Youth
IN Search

of
Himself;



Youth is curious, always searching for
his own identity. He doesn’t find himself
immediately; he must pass through sev-
eral stages, all adding to his sense of
“self.” In the early stages he is influ-
enced by his elders, but he eventually
turns to his peers and to himself for
guidance. He tries various routes: one
is through creativity, the use of youthful
imagination; another is by questing for
relevance in the world around him. The
1970 West-O-Ranger is an attempt to
portray this search.

ROGER N. GOLDSTEIN
Editor-in-Chief



If | had wings no one would ask me should I fly;

the bird sings, no one asks why.
| can see in myself wings as | feel them;

Ifyou see something else, keep your thoughts to yourself;
|11 fly free then. *

Yesterday s eyes see their colors fading away;
They see their suns turning to grey.
You can't share in a dream that you don v believe in;
Ifyou say thatyou see andpretend to he me,
you won 't be then.

How can “m”~ask if Fm happy going my way?
You might as well ask a child at play.
There's no need to discuss or understand me;
won v ask of myself to become something else,
L1 just be me.



Editor-in-Chief.....................

Managing Editor

Assistant Managing Editor
Literary-Captions Co-Editors

Photography Co-Editors

Art Editor
Layout Co-Editors

Business Editor

Senior Section Co-Editors
Underclassmen Co-Editors

Curriculum-Extracurri
Co-Editors

Sports Editor
Coordinating Advisor

Business Advisor ..
Art Advisor
Photography Advitor

ROGER N. GOLDSTEIN
KAREN J. MEYERS
DEBBIE LINKER

EVE ROSENBAUM
CANDIDE POLL

RICKY CHARMOY
MARTY REINFELL)

SHERRI HOLLAENDER

BETTE SHANDLER
JANICE URBANO

DAVID SCHWARTZ

MICHELE BIERENBAUM
BARBARA DANNACHER

ROBIN KRAVIS
STEVEN TULIN

MARfHA NOVICK
[ICHELLE CANTOR

HARLEY BERLAAMIT?
ROBERT FENNELL
SANDRA ADENAU
BARBARA TUHNIp
JOHN FUGERE



GUIDES YOUTH

SOPHOMORES

PHYSICAL DEVELOPMENT

JUNIORS

RELEVANCE

CREATIVITY

OUTSIDE INFLUENCES

SENIORS

EPILOGUE



Youth
IN Search
of
Himself;






and Creates
New
Possibilities;



Responding
to the Old,



Journeying to Find the New,






Facing Life’s
Constant
Appeal—

the Challenge
to Search.






14

BOARD OF EDUCATION: Abe Charnack (President), Donald Coodkind, J. Russell Juten,

}Nﬁltel_r F. Rummenie, Nicholas Scalera, Samuel A. Cristiano, Charles A. Grau, L. T. Ericsson,
ohn Lee.

ADMINISTRATION

DR. THEODORE D’ALESSIO, Superintendent of Schools

MR. ZECKHAUSER, Assistant Superintendent of Schools

f 3
Fjr



‘7 am not a teacher, only a fellow traveller of
whom you asked the way. | pointed ahead,

ahead of myself as well as ofyou.”

— Shaw

MR. LICHTENSTEIN, Assistant Principal MR. GROENDYK, Administrative Assistant
Athletic Director

MR. TYLUS, Principal



16



MR. SLIFKIN

MR. KRIMMEL

GUIDANCE

MRS. BETZ

MR. LITTLE

17



MRS. DEZENZO

MRS. SNYDER

MRS. BIASE

MRS. DeGANGE

OFFICE
SECRETARIES

MISS ROBERTSON



MRS. MAURO

19



20

KITCHEN STAFF

MRS. CATALANO

SERVICE STAFF






'And how could age save youth? Youth must go to youth.
Always the storm!”

—D. H. Lawrence

STUDENT COUNCIL

OFFICERS: Anthony Mariano (President),
Ken Goodkind (Vice-President), Cyndy Ci-
ango (Recording Secretary), Lizbeth Schles-
inger (Corresponding Secretary), Dean Schaf-

fer (Treasurer), Mrs. Clatzer, Mrs. Ashurst
(Advisors).



STUDENT COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVES!
T. Barnet, M. Bierenbaum, H. Blatt, L. Caca-
vio, R. Coven, W. Cuozzi, S. Delaney, G. Eng-
lert, G. Fenster, D. Gazek, A Golden, F. Golds-
man, F. Handler, K. Hollaender, M. Kraft,
Krasner, J. Leonte, J. Levites, R. Libman,
Menkin, E. Metsky, E. Marcus, K. Meyers,
Natelson, J. Primas, R. Reiss, J. Rosenberg,
Ruch, J. Saporito, L. Schlesinger, L. Sorkin,
Stern, S. Tipaldi, S. Tulin, S. Untermeyer, L.
Vecoli, M. Zablow.

ADP>C T

23



24

LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL: C. Bendowski, A. Brody,
E. Cabot, G. Glaser, B. Goldberg, D. Hochberg, D.
Linker, G. Lysak, C. Petrokofsky, K. Rotman, C.

Slavin, S. Spielman, J. Tarantino, L. Untermeyer,
M. Whinston, P. Wolk.

FORUM






26

SOPHOMORE CLASS OFFICERS:
Anthony Botti (President), Joe Bel-
fatto (Vice-President), Sue Lieber-
man (Treasurer), Lou Ann Salemme
(Secretary).

SOPHOMORE CLASS COUNCIL

SOPHOMORE CLASS COUNCIL:
Abeles, K. Bisgeier, P. Busold, R. Chernus
W. Cunningham, S. Davis, L. Ershow, C
Finn, C. Forman, B. Frank, M. Henderson
E. Hoffman, D. Kaplan, M, Katz, K. Mos
kowitz, C. Moray, J. Nardelli, J. Palmer
A. Pretz, M. Rappaport, C. Ricci, D. Ro
senblum, J. Sheeram, A. Slavin, A. Spin
garn, S. Stecklow, L. Wengle, T. Williams

President Anthony Botti, Miss Hanlon (Advisor).



JUNIOR
CLASS
COUNCIL

JUNIOR CLASS OFFICERS: Frank Farmer (President), Alan Tulin (Vice-Presi-
dent), Sylvia Lanno (Treasurer), Cindy Weller (Secretary); Mrs. Schwartz (Advisor).
JUNIOR CLASS COUNCIL: O. Belfatto, C. Bendow-

ski, D. Dorner, N. Cott, D. Engel, M. Franks, F. Good-

man, R. Greenspan, E. Jung, S. Lifland, P. Levitt, M.

Moore, E. Metsky, J. Saporito, P. Rosenberg, L. Sorkin,
M. A Sinisi, B. Vecchio, J. Wolfson.

27



28

SENIOR CLASS OFFICERS: Mike Kasper (President),
Frank Russo (Treasurer), Elise Grecco (Secretary).

SENIOR
CLASS
COUNCIL

SENIOR CLASS COUNCIL: V.
Asher, E. Cabot, R. Chassanoff, C. De-
Rose, T. Halpern, C. Hug, K. Lind-
strom, J. Levites, C. Lavigne, D. Mos-
kowitz, C. Palent, C. Petrokofsky, B.
Roellke, J. Rosenbluth, G. Stickel, P.
Waldron, P. Thompson, E. Wendruff,
R. Zucker.

Richard Kunze (Vice-President).



STAGE CREW

VISUAL AIDS CREW: Steve Lehrer (President), Mr. Brown
(Advisor).

STAGE CREW: Mr. DelMonte (Advisor).

VISUAL AIDS CREW

29






31



Hank Jacobs

Rosanne Giordano

CAULDRON






34

Rick Charmoy and Marty Reinfeld (Photogra-
phy Editors)

WEST-O-RANGER

WEST-O-RANGER: Roger Goldstein (Editor-in-Chief), Karen Meyers (Managing Editor),
Mr. Fennell (Advisor).









“Time it was

And what a time it was
It was . ..

A time of innocence

A time of confidences.

—Simon and Garfunkel

37



SOPHOMORES






40

J. Abeles
W. Aloia
L. Alviggi
J. Andiola
D. Apirian

F. Ard

B. Auerbach
R. Bailly

J. Barraro
B. Barrcs

J. Barres
C. Begerow
J. Belfatto
R. Berenson
B. Berkman

H. Berkow
A. Bierman
K. Bisgeier
H. Blatt

R. Bliwise

J. Bobrowicz
R. Bogert

L. Bolen

M. Bollman
W. Bolognese

A. Botti

J. Bowman

R. Brennan
L. Buchanan
C. Buonopane

. Burke

. Buro

. Busold
. Byrne

. Cacavio

r—H4U0XQg

. Cahn

. Carlson

. Carpenter
. Carr

. Carr

Am<oZ

LINDA BUCHANAN

CAROL CHASE
JONI PRIMAS



K. Darcy

R. Davimos
M. Davis

S. Davis

J. Dean

N. DeAngelis

J. Delcorpo
A. Dellaterza
S. Del Re

J. DelLucia
V. DeRogatis
J. DeRosa

N. DeToma
C. DeVito

P. Devlin

A. Dibner
M. DiDonato
R. Dinar

P. DiRocco
D. Dixon
L. Dodds

J. Dorfman
M. Doto

D. Dreskin

L. Drill

J. Driscoll
P. Durante
B. Eber

S. Edell
M. Egan

R. Eisenberg
L. Emma
D. Epstein
L. Ershow
G. Fenster
J. Fernicola

MARGIE ROSENBERG

B. Carras
P. Cecere

J. Cerza

R. Charmoy
C. Chase

R. Chernus

R. Cignarella
F. Cimilluca
C. Cohrs

D. Colavito
C. Collver
T. Columbo

M. Corbitt
J. Corby
R. Coven
G. Cross
L. Crum
M. Cullen



M. Filan C. Finn J. Fischer
B. Frank D. Fregans A Frisch
F. Goldsman E. Gottesman T. Gourdine
E. Greef D. Green S. Green
B. Gross K. Gross F. Grosso

D. Fittin D' Flood C. Forman
K. Gertler J- Gisser D. Goldman
G. Greenberg M. Graham  J. Grau

J. Grabowski D- Greenspan A. Grillo

C. Guild S. Hall R. Hanst

MARC CAHN

SANTA CLAUS?



ROBERT PETROKOFSKY

LYNN T1R1TILL1
JEFF VEITH

/4

%

L. Hastreiter S. Heiman M. Henderson G. Higgins G. Hills W. Hiney

E. Hoffman K. Hollaender C. Holland N. Hopkins S. Horland B. Horowitz

D. Hutchinson S. lannone N. luso W. Iverson S.Jacobs R. Jaeger

D. Jandoli K. Jentis L. Jontow J. Kalenowski M. Kanaley P. Kantor

D. Kaplan M. Katz K. Kay M. Keefe A Kelly D. Kerr

D. Kirschbaum M. Kirschbaum V. Kisch B. Klein M. Konopka S. Kramer

C. Kusher K. Kuzik V. Lanfrank L. LaSalle A. Lattimore J. Leonte

S. Levine L. Levy V. Lewis S. Lieberman J. Littman A. Lombardo
D. Longo A. Maiolino G. Malanga M. Malaspina A. Marchese E. Marklew

43



N. Marlin

G. Massa J. Mayer D.

B. McEnemey P. McManus T. McManus L.

R. Mignone
C. Moray
J. Nardelli

44

T. Miller B. Model K.
J. Morsell K. Moskowitz D.
A. Natelson A. Nathenson M.

DEBBIE DRESKIN

McChesney
Menkin
Molle
Napurano
Nestel

L. Niederman
D. O’Hare
E. Ovsiew
J. Petrokofsky

N. Nilan D. Novak
M. O’Neill C. O'Reilly
R. Paladino J. Palmer
R. Petrokofsky G. Phillips

T. Nye

R. Ortisi

R. Pendexter
N. Piacenza



M. Pifer J. Pinnas W. Pirro S. Platt G. Plotkin B. Pollack

A. Pretz J. Primas J. Quartuccio M. Quinn L. Rachlin E. Ramsland
M. Rappaport D. Recchia M. Reidinger M. Reinert M. Reinhardt N. Revere
D. Ribnik E. Ricca C. Ricca D. Rickie R. Risack P. Rizzolo
GARY MASSA
D. Romagnoli J. Romano C. Rose S. Rosen F. Rosenbaum J. Rosenberg
M. Rosenberg D. Rosenblum L. Rosenzweig M. Rosenzweig R- Rosenzweig H. Roth
W. Rozinsld R. Ruch H. Rudd L. Salemme H. Sanford L. Schaefer

H. Scheinfeld L. Schlesinger J. Schoenholtz C. Schoner K. Schuch R. Schum

45



B. Schustak
R. Schutzman
M. Segal

K. Seligson

P. Sercus
D. Shafman
M. Shapiro
J. Sheeran

M. Shihinski
M. Shorofsky
T. Shulman
A. Sica

A. Silber

S. Sisselman
A. Skolnik
A. Slavin

LARRY DRILL

B. Smagula
R. Smalley
R. Smith

J. Solano
S. Spahle
L. Spelman

A. Spingarn
A. Sprauer
L. Springer

M. Stathis
S. Stecldow
K. Stein






48

FRANK ORFIERO

S. Stein

P. Swanson
M. Sweeney
K. Szkolar
A. Taddeo

V. Tavaglione
E. Tepperman
R. Terliune

S. Tipaldi

L. Tiritilli

J. Todd

G. Tobia

G. Toohey
C. Treirman
T. Truppo

W. Turton

P. Uibelhoer
S. Unger

S. Untermeyer
W. Van Zee

AIMEE SLAVIN

SUE GREEN

L. Ventola
S. Verbesky
L. Virgilio
J. Waldman

M. Waldron
W. Wander
P. Warmflash
G. Washco

S. Watley

A. Watley
W. Weber
D. Weil

M. Weitz
L. Wengle
D. Williams
T. Williams

V. Wolf
J. Wood
A. Yanow
M. Zeig






MR. CONGILOSE

MR. LOMBARDI

MISS TRAINER



PHYSICAL
EDUCATION

All of one's energy; all of one's
self. A sort of war; the enemy
Is failure. One must strive,
always for that next higher
goal, for the personal and

the all-inclusive team goal.

MRS. SHERMAN

MR. SHUPPER



COACH DOYLE

FOOTBALL

FOOTBALL TEAM: J. Belfatto, R. Browne, S. Burkham, R.
Buro, R. Busold, W. Cecere, W. Clark, P. D’Agostino, M.
D’Amato, D. DeSabato, R. Drill, M. Dunbar, L. Engel, K.
Fallon, J. Fernicola, R. Ferrara, L. Gambacorta, J. Grabow-
ski, G. Hills, QL Iverson, D. Jackson, P. Karaveris, V. Koltys,
R. Konowich, R. Krimmel, R. Kunze, V. Lanfrank, L. Longo,
J. Lovenguth, W. Merldin, A. Miller, S. Morelli, R. Paladino,
H. Partington, N. Recchia, G. Resnick, W. Rizzolo, C. Shup-
per, D. Spingarn, K. Sullivan, A. Tadido, V. Tavaglione, J.
Taylor, M. Tepperman, M. Trifiolis, J. Visconti, L. Visconti,
G. Washco, R. Williamson, B. Willies; K. Doyle, P. Com-
mune, J. Prach, W. Lutkins (Coaches).



COWBOY OFFENSE



COwWBOY
DEFENSE

WO. Opp
[0 Irvington ................ 16
12 i Caldwell ... 8
0 o Ferris . 8
14 . Keamy 19
0 ... Orange ... 7
T o, Bloomfield .............. 39
0 Belleville
0 . Barringer
7 Columbia




THANKSGIVING



56

MARCHING BAND: R. Abrams, J. Barres, O. Belfatto, L. Bloch, G. Block, F. Boffa, C.
Bonda, C. Chase, A. Epstein, D. Epstein, K. Eskesen, J. Fine, G. Gardner, B. Garvey, J.
Gavora, C. Guild, L. Goldstein, T. Goldstein, B. Hanst, K. Johnson, M. Kaspar, P. Krasner,
K. Lang, J. Laskey, A. Levine, E. Metsky, N. Obus, D. Petrocelli, C. Petrokofsky, B. Pirro,
J. Robinson, J. Schroll, E. Tepperman, M. Tillem, W. Van Zee; L. Hollaender, J. Wolfson
(Managers); HEAD MAJORETTE: D. Orgo; ASSISTANT MAJORETTES: K. Coffey, E.
Tipaldi; COLOR GUARD: B. Bach, K. Doorly, G. Konopka, C. Pagano, M. Rauseo (Captain);
DIRECTOR: C. Whitelegg.

DRILL TEAM: M. Bilotti, G. Bolen,
J. Bonnell, C. Ciangio (Captain), M.
Colombaris, J. De Michele, S. Dour-
ney, F. Fagone, R. Giordano, C. Hug
(Captain), R. Longo, P. Massaro, M.
O’Conner, B. Roellke, P. Scarpino, E.
Tellefsen, P. Thompsen, L. Vecoli, F.
Verderamo, P. Waldron, S. Adenau
(Faculty Advisor).

SPIRIT



CHEERLEADERS: M. Gilenson, M. Gold, M. Kraft (Captain), J. Learner,

S. Press,
(Advisor).

J.

Taratino,

J.

Tiscio, L. Untermeyer (Co-Captain),

M. Whinston;

J.

Mellicker,
N. Trainer

57



TWIRLERS: C. Bendowski, M. Cantor
(Captain), D. D’Aloia, L. Farano, R.
Ginsberg, P. Krasner, J. Lippe, M. Mel-
chionne (Captain), D. Petrucelli, W.
Smith, D. Stasi, E. Wendruff, S. Adenau
(Advisor).

JANE TISCIO
Football Queen



CROSS COUNTRY

Kearny
Nutley
Dickinson
Summit
Montclair
Irvington
Belleville
Orange
Columbia
Bloomfield ...
Weequahic ...
.................. Caldwell
Verona
East Orange ........ ... 24
Hillside .....ccccce. v . 16
Livingston ... . 18

CROSS COUNTRY TEAM: R. Bailiy, T. Byrne, C. Haber, T. Hoff-
man, B. lverson, D. Kirschbaum, M. Konopka, J. Lawler (Manager),
G. Melachrinos, B. Perry, J. Pinnas, J. Robinson, F. Shelton, R. Smal-
ley, B. Smith (Captain), J. Solano, W. Turton; D. Neubert (Coach).

59



STAN AUGUST

BASKETBALL

MARK ZABLOW

Opp. W.O. Opp.
................ Valley ..ccoee v 71 7l ...Bloomfield ... 79,
.............. Irvington 62 8l Orange ........... 96
................ NUtleY oo oo 47 8 ... Belleville ... 62,
....... Orange ......... 66 7ft ... East Orange ...... 78
Montclair ... 54 93 Kearny .. 10

........... East Orange e 12 95 ......... Columbia 76

— Bloomfle_ld """""" 69 Essex County Tournament
.............. Columbia ............. 68 63 S

........ Bellevile ... 51 e Seton Hall ... 65
""" 6B .. Weequahic ... 73
................ Nutley ... 61

.......... Kearny ........... 65 State Tournament

........ Montclair ... ... 59 76 Berke'ey He|ghts® ... B9
------------- Irvington ... 75 Gl ......south Side.... 68

Individual School Scoring Record set by Bob Nack — 41 Points



PETER WOLK

DAVID WILLIAMS



62

BOB NACK

VARSITY BASKETBALL: S. August, G. Englert, C. Holland,
R. Juliano, E. Jung, A Massa, S. Massa, R. Nack, F. Rosania,

K. Stern, G. Washco, D. Williams, P. Wolk, M. Zablow, M.
Lombardi (Coach).

JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL: R. Buro, P. Busold, A
Eng, R. Juliano, E. Jung, C. Massa, S. Massa, E. Ricca, F.
Rosania, J. Rosenberg, G. Washco; R. Hurley (Coach).

TONY MASSA






64

ELAINE TIPALDI

Mountain ...

Livingston

Livingston
.............. Parsippany Hills o 18
Mountain ... ... 47
Parsippany Hills ........... 21
West ESSeX ... vorene 42
......... East Orange ... 10
East Orange ... ... 24

GIRLS’
BASKETBALL

GIRLS’ BASKETBALL: L. Alviggi, C. Bergerow, G. Bolen, D. Cata-
lano, J. DeMichele, N. DeToma, L. Dodge, K. Doorly, S. Dourney,
G. Fenster, D. Goldman, T. Gourdine, M. Graham, C. Hug, D. Kerr,
S. Koeck, D. Longo, N. Marlin, M. O’Connor, J. Paktor, P. Scarpino,
A. Slavin, W. Smith, E. Tipaldi, F. Verderamo, P. Waldron; S. Ade-
nau (Advisor).

SUE DOURNEY



BOWLING

EUGENE SCHECTER

Opp.

............................... Clifton ..o e 2
.............................. Nutley oo v 2
Glen Ridge ... 1

...................... Irvington . 2
......................... VEeroNa .ccecevevvveviines ceeee 3
................ Essex Catholic .............. 3
Bloomfield ... 3

Montclair ......occoeeeeees 1

...................... East Orange ... O
.......................... Caldwell .........cccceees v O
...... Belleville s 2
.................... Cedar Grove ... 1

Placed seventh in Toumament

BILL SILVER

BOWLING: B. Auerbach, A Babich, A. Bierman, |. Frankel, J.
Poznak, L. Rachlin, R. Rosenzweig, E. Schechter, R. Schechter,
R. Schwarz, M. Segal, M. Shihinski, B. Silver; A. Thomas (Coach).

DREW BABICH

65



WRESTLING

W .0. Opp
X J. F. Kennedy ... 35
3 Livingston
19 Columbia .

10 Nutley ......
13 Caldwell
11 Belleville ..o v
22 . Cedar Grove
2 e s Montclair
22 . Barringer
16 Bloomfield
Millburn
Irvington
5 .. Passaic Valley ... 47
6 Kearny e e 42
B e e Madison ... oo 42

WRESTLING: T. Barnet, J. Belfatto, R. Coven, H. De
Marco, J. DeRose, J. Driscoll, P. Durante, J. Ettenson
K. Fallon, T. Fegan, T. Filan, A. Gasparine, R. Green
berg, R. Guerin, G. Hills, A. Hutchins, A luzzolino, D
Iverson, W. lverson, D. Karis, E. Konopka, V. Koltys
S. Levine, A. Marchese, A. Miller, M. Minkoff, K. Mos
kowitz, R. Paladino, D. Recchia, M. Reinfeld, M. Ro
senzweig, K. Rotnian, D. Rozonello, T. Spero, V. Tavag
Hone, S. Tipaldi, W. Turton, J. Visconti, P. Commune
W. Lutkins (Coaches).



HOCKEY

11 Montclair Academy

......... Montclair .......

Morris Knolls
Livingston
................ West Essex

i
NpRpUo~NDRPRP WO

Division Play-offs

Chatham Township

PN RO

riiatham Boro
Finished sixth in play-offs

J.

.................... Morris Hills ...........
Brick Township .......

Essex Catholic.........
Morristown ...........

- Chatham Township .

................. Chatham Boro .........

Livingston ...

Montclair ............
................... West Essex ...

ROB SCHAAL

HOCKEY: R. Abrams, R. Bailey, T.
Carr, S. Coleman, R. Davimos, L. De-
Rose, L. Drill, R. Drill, K. Goodkind,
Grabowski, R. Kunze, R. Libman,
T. Mariano, B. Schaal,
Sutherland, J. Taylor, R. Vicedomini,
R. Menzel (Coach).

TONY MARIANO



68

SWIMMING

Irvington
Rahway000 ....
Fair Lawn
Livingston ...
Hoboken00

Columbia
42 e, Essex Catholic .............. 44
Montclair
Jefferson
Somerville
Madison
Kearny

°—State Finals—Fifth Place

NEW SCHOOL RECORDS

°200 Yd. Medley Relay (1:49.4) J. Rosenberg, P. Sansone, J. Wolfson, N. Revere.
°400 Yd. Freestyle Relay (3:45.3) J. Wolfson, J. Rosenberg, N. Revere, K. Lindstrom
0<0160 Yd. Medley Relay (1:29.0) J. Rosenberg, P. Sansone, N. Revere, J. Wolfson
0,160 Yd. Freestyle Relay (1:18.6) J. Rosenberg, P. Sansone, K. Lindstrom, N. Revere
°100 Yd. Breastroke (1:07.4) P. Sansone

JOHN ROSENBERG



SWIMMING: E. Carr, S. Feldman, M. Konopka, R. Konowich, K. Lindstrom,
G. Melachrinos, C. Petrokofsky, R. Post, M. Reinert, M. Revere, D. Rickie,
W. Rizzolo, J. Rosenberg, P. Sansone, J. Schoenholtz, W. Shepard, J. Wolfson;
J. Prach (Coach).

PETE SANSONE



MIKE TRIFIOLIS

BASEBALL

Irvington ... Home Caldwell

Lincoln ... Away Kearny ...

NUtley ..o, Away Montclair

Orange ..., Away James MOoNroe ..., Home
New Providence ... Irvington ... Away
Montclair......., Bloomfield......cooenvniiniennns Home
East Orange ... Away Garfield

Livingston ... Home Orange ..ccoeeceeeiiiceeeeeee e
Bloomfield .......cccocoiiiiviiiiiies Away Belleville .
Columbia.....cocoviiiiniiiniiin Home SUMMIt. e
Caldwell ... Home East Orange

Belleville ... Home KEAINY ..ococcveieiircieeeee e
NUtIeY o Home Columbia

BASEBALL: F. Ard, F. Boffa, G. Buonapane, P. Bu-
sold, T. Cacavio, P. Cecere, M. Cullen, P. D’Agostino,
R. Davimos, P. DiRocco, D. Dorner, M. Doto, J. Dris-
coll, P. Durante, D. Flood, E. Friedman, F. Goldsman,
L. Goldenstein, F. Goodman, P. Heiman, S. Heiman,
W. Hiney, C. Holland, D. Holt, D. Jandoli, E. Jung,
P. Karaveris, A. Knecht, M. Konel, R. Krimmel, V. Lan-
frank, A. Massa, G. Massa, K. Moskowitz, R. Nack, T.
Nye, B. Petrokofsky, J. Pinnas, G. Plotkin, W. Salemme,
A. Shihinsky, W. Shepard, S. Stecklow, S. Stein, A. Tad-
deo, V. Tavaglione, R. Terhune, W. Turton, M. Trifilis.
D. Williams, J. Wood, M. Zablow; P. Congilose, M.
Buzzelli (Coaches).






PETE SANSONE
SAL MORELLI

TRACK

VICTOR LEWIS

TRACK AND FIELD: D. Apirian, R. Bailly, H. Berlant, A. Bierman, T.

Byrne, R. Carlson, R. Carr, W.' Clark, F. DelCorpo, J. Durante, L. Engel,

C. Fauer, T. Fegan, S. Feldman, L. Gambacorta, D. Glick, M. Grecco, C.

Haber, T. Hoffman, D. Jandoli, R. Kaminskxl, D. King, D. Kirshbaum, V. at am
Koltys, M. Konopka, P. Krasner, A. Levine, V. Lewis, S. Massa, M. Mink- ALAN
off, S. Morelli, T. Murphy, F. Orfiero, J. Palmer, B. Perry, G. Phillips, N.

Reccbia, N. Revere, E. Ricca, D. Rickie, F. Rosania, T. Rose, P. Sansone,

K. Schuch, F. Shelton, A. Shorofsky, C. Shupper, R. Smalley, W. Smith,

J. Solano, R. Spero, D. Spingarn, M. Tepperman, D. Vassalli, G. Washco,

M. Weisman, M. Wetterauer, R. Willies, J. Wolfson; J. Prach, M. Lombardi

(Coaches).

ccifv
rSKY

0o
Iz
cC>S

o
I



CRAIG SHUPPER

JERRY PALMER

East Orange
Irvington ...
Springfield
Big 10 Belays
Summit ...
Nutley ...........
Caldwell
Orange ..........

VIC KOLTYS

Away
Away
Away

Away
Home
Away
Away

FRANK ROSANIA

Big 10 Track
Livingston.......iinns Away
Big 10 Field

Belleville ..o,
Wayne Hills

Essex County Meet
Belay of Oranges

Columbia ... Away
N.J.S.I.A.A. Sectional Meets



74

KEN STERN

JIM SEGAL

Westfield ..o,
Glen Ridge ...
Morristown
Montclair ...,
East Orange
Orange ....ccccvveeieeieieee e
Bloomfield
Kearny ...
Livingston
Irvington
Montclair....iiiiin
East Orange ...
Columbia
Bloomfield
Orange
NUtley e

N.J.S.I.LA.A. Tournament




DON LAWRIE

TENNIS: S. August, G. Block, B. Coven,
R. Gershon, R. Greenberg, A. Golden, W.
Helfrecht, D. Kaplan, H. Jacobs, R. Ja-
cobs, D. Lawrie, H. Levey, S. Levine, J.
Liftman, R. Petrokofsky, J. Pinnas, R.
Reiss, A. Ringel, J. Schatzberg, J. Segal,
M. Segal, K. Stern; S. Tollin (Coach).

ROGER COVEN

RICK GREENBERG

75



COACH TRAINER

CINDY SLAVIN

Livingston ........cccccevviiiiennneenn. Away
West ESSEX ..oovevviiiiiiieieeinnn. Away
Millbum ..., Away
Glen Ridge ........ccoooveevuinnnnn. Home
Linden ... Away
Glen Ridge .......cccccovoiiiiiiennn. Away
Boonton ..., Away
Millbum ..., Home
Livingston .......ccooeevvviiiiinieenns Home
Cranford........ccccoiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. Away
Boonton ..........oiiiiiiiieeeannn, Home
Cranford ........ccccevvvviviiiinnnnns Home

Linden .....ocooeviiiiiiiiiiieenns Home

GRETA STAPF



MARTHA NOVICK

LAURIE FRIEDMAN

DEBBIE TENNER

GIRLS’ TENNIS

GIRLS’ TENNIS: L. Friedman, J. Krup-
nick, M. Moore, M. Novick, L. Schlesin-
ger, R. Schutcman, A. Slavin, C. Slavin,
G. Stapf, D. Tenner, J. Waldman; N.
Trainer (Coach).



78

CARY LYSAK

JAY ROSENBAUM

Nutley ..o, Away
Columbia .....ccccevvviininnns Away
Belleville ........cccccceeennnn. Home
Bloomfield ..................... Home
Livingston .............cceeeeee Home
Caldwell .............ccoooeee Home
Kearny.......ccoooviiiiiiininns Away
Belleville............ooooeeninenn. Away
Irvington............ooeeeenneenn. Home
Nutley ..., Home
Kearny .......ccccccvvviiiiinnnnne Home

ART MELILLO

GOLF

Bloomfield ........... Away
Caldwell ............... Away
Westfield ............. Home
State Districts

Montclair ............. Home
Millboum ............... Home
Montclair ............. Away
Verona ..........cc...e. Away

N.J.S.I.A.A. District
N.J.S.I.LA.A. Finals

ROBBIE SCHAAL

GOLF: I. Bell, M. Cahn, K Hollaender, T. Kelly, G.
Lysak, R. Libman, A. Mellilo, M. Rosenbaum, R. Schaal,

R. Schwartz; A. Thomas (Coach).



GIRLS" SOFTBALL

FRAN VERDERAMO
ROSE iMARY MIGLI

Morris Hills ............. Away
West Essex Away
Mountain H.S. Home
Mountain H.S............ Away
Morris Hills ............. Home

ANNIE WILKES

GIRLS’ SOFTBALL: C. Bendowski, M. Bilotti, G. Bolen
L. Cacavio, M. Colombaris, C. Cosgrove, J. De Michele
K. De Meglio, K. Doorly, S. Dourney, S. Granito, D
Kerr, S. Koeck, R. Migli, A Potter, B. Potter, C. Pro
nesti, P. Scarpino, N. Slack, W. Smith, E. Tipaldi, F
Verderamo, P. Waldron, M. Zarro, D. Catalano, C. Ci
angio, N. Lavigne (Managers); N. Johnson (Coch).

COACH JOHNSON



SKI CLUB

FENCING UNRREAE

CLUB



VARSITY CLUB; Bob Nack (President), Mr. Congilose (Advisor).

VARSITY CLUB
ROAD RALLYE CLUB

ROAD RALLYE CLUB: John Rosenberg (President), Mr. Weiss (Advisor).






“/ scarcely had one single care
in the world\

my life, presenting no big
obstacles,

seemed to have few or simple
complications—

|l had no doubtabout harmonious

answers

w hich could and would be

given to every question.
But suddenly this felt necessity
of answering these questions

for myself.
So | shallgo on where | started
from ,

sudden complexity, self-generated
disturbed by which | started

on this journey

—Yevtushenko

83



84






T. Donisi
I. Engel
T. Fegan
J. Franklin

88

R. Dorfman D. Dorner
K. Eskensen J. Ettenson
T. Felper R. Ferrara

M. Franks E. Friedman L. Friedman

J. Durante

L. Emma

M. Facchiano F. Farmer

J. Fine

K. Foster
J. Froggatt

JIM POZNAK

EDDIE JUNG

A. Eng D. Engel
C. Fauer T. Fay
C. Frank I. Frankel

C. Fulcher R. Gabriel



L. Gambacorta G. Gardner S. Garthson P. Gawron D. Gazek M. Gilenson G. Ginsberg R. Ginsberg R. Glaser

D. Glick L. Goldstein T. Goldstein F. Goodman M. Goodman P. Gordon M. Grecco  R. Greenberg R. Greenspan
D. Grillo D. Guderian A. Guerin  C. Haber J-Hanaway F. Handler D. Harris R. Hauffe J. Hawley
S. Hebert W. Helfrecht R. Hendler L. Herskowitz D. Hochberg K. Hodum L. Holmes D. Holt S. Howard
A luzzolino  D. Jackson  H. Jacobs I. Jacobs R. Jacobs K. Johnson A Josephson E. Jung % |‘||<0aVI§€gl’d

LARRY SORKIN



S. Karsay B. Katcher R. Kaufman
E. Kirk M. Kirshbaum A. Kiss
E. Konopka H. Kowaloff M. Kramer

90

J. Kerner
V. Koltys
R. Kravis

D. King
M. Konel
B. Kravitz

STEVE MASSA
JANE TISCIO



ARLENE MASTERSON
DARIA WASHCO

R. Krimmel
J. Krupnick
C. Lang

N. Lambert
S. Lanno

J. Laskey
J. Lawler
J. Learner
V. Learner

Levey
Levine
Levitt
Libman
Lifiand
Liss
Litwack
Longo

. Macioci
Malanga
Mascola
Massa
Massaro

. Masterson
. Meholick
A. Melillo
W. Merklin
E. Metsky

P. Miele

A. Miller

M. Minkoff
P. Moody
M. Moore
M. Moore

S. Morelli

J. Moskowitz
P. Moss

OPIN—AD TDDINDONT

91



T. Murphy
M. Murray
N. Obus

J. O’Connor
M. O’Connor
F. Orfiero
C. Pagano

J. Paktor
M. Palermo
H. Partington
T. Pelose

B. Perry
D. Pescatore
L. Pessolano

M. Petito
D. Petrocelli
A. Potter

C. Powers
J. Poznak
S. Press
D. Pretz

A. Privitera
C. Pronesti
D. Puder

P. Quinn

N. Raab

F. Raeder

C. Rauchbach

N. Recchia
M. Reinfeld
C. Rich

B. Rickie

M. Ritter

F. Rosania
P. Rosenberg

D. Russoniello
S. Sachs

W. Salemme
A. Salvatore
P. Sansone

J. Saporito

P. Sayers

B. Schaal

J. Schatzberg
B. Schechter
N. Schott

J. Schrall

R. Schwarz
F. Shelton

W. Shepard
J. Sica

S. Sicoli

G. Sienrukos
W. Silver
M. Sinisi

P. Slattery



C. Slavin
L. Sorkin

G. Stapf
K. Sullivan
M. Tillem

C. Smith W. Smith D. Soffin M. Some
A. Spero S. Spielman  D. Spingarn R. Springer

ROBERT WAGMAN
DAVID HOCHBERG
FRED HANDLER

D. Stasi D. Stein S. Stein V. Stella
J. Taylor E. Tempel R. Tenzigolski M. Tepperman
M. Trifiolis D. Tsapanides A. Tulin S. Tulin

GEORGINE MEHOLICK
CINDY SLAVIN
NANCY OBUS

93



ANGELA DeFAZIO

PAT MASSARO
WENDY SMITH
MRS. HAYDEN

ROBIN HENDLER
ROBIN GINSBERG

D. Vassalli
E. Vecchio
R. Vicedomini
R. Wagman
D. Wagner

D. Washco
J. Waters
J. Weil

P. Weis

C. Weller

R. Williamson
J. Wolfson

B. Woliansky
J. Yantorn

D. Young

M. Zarro
M. Zatskis
M. Zeman
D. Zidock
J. Zuckerberg






96

“/ gently steam with engines.
° Yy

But not without reflection
on these times,

these modern times, my loving
m editation.

Don't worry. Yours is no
unigue condition,

your type of search and conflict
and construction;

don't worry ifyou have no
answer ready

to the lasting question.

Explore. Explore. Travel

the world over.”

—Yevtushenko

MR. TARNOFF

MR. NEUBERT



SOCIAL STUDIES






MR. YENNIOR

MR. CACOSSA

MR. KIRK

“Life is

should

involvement;

learning be

therefore, so

involvement.

—Nancy Johnson

99



We are involved in developing their
view pointabout current socialchallenges
and at the same time requiring a level of
competency in writing, reading, and

reasoning.”

—David Yennior

MR. MARKOU

MISS JOHNSON

'The world needs communication.
The classroom is an excellentplace

to contribute in this vein.’

—Christopher Markou

100



KEY CLUB: Alan Brody (President), Mr. Hartmann (Advisor).

KEY CLUB

KEY CLUB: Alan Brody (President), Boger Goldstein M. Mitwol, K. Moskowitz, R. Nack, C. Petrokofsky, D
(Vice-President), John Rosenberg (Secretary), Bill Cu Petrocelli, D. Puder, R. Reiss, J. Resnik, A. Ringel, V
ozzi (Treasurer), S. August, G. Block, F.” Boffa, W Rocco, J. Rosenbluth, K. Rotman, F. Russo, J. Sappa
Buchanan, T. Byrne, M. Cahn, B. Campanella |v| rito, D. Schlacter, C. Schoner, D. Schwartz, J. Segal
Doto, D. Engel, A Epstein, T Fay, M. Glynn, M. Segal, A. Shorofsky, J. Sica, L. Sorkin, D. Spin
Golden, F. Goldsman, F. Goodman, T. Halpem, F. garn, S. Stecklow, K. Stem, G. Stickel, A. Tulin, S
Handler, D. Hochberg, K. Hollaender, H. Jacobs, D. Tulin, R. Wagman, D. Weil, M. Weisman, J. Wolfson
Kaplan, L. Kraus, J. Lasky, J. Leonte, S. Levine, J. P. Wolk, M. Zablow.

Levites, R. leman J. Littman, A Marlalto A Massa

101



102

MRS. ABEND

“Through the teaching of Latin L

hope to help a studentgain enough
knowledge ofthepast to understand
the present and to mold the future.
On a less important level the
discipline ofacquiring even apartial
m astery of a language develops

valuable learning techniques.”

—Mary Loughren

MRS. WEIC

MISS BRIAND



MR. SILLITO

LANGUAGES

MISS LOUGHREN

MRS. GERARD

103



SPANISH
CLUB

SPANISH CLUB: Valerie Asher (President), Mrs. Abend (Advisor).

LATIN CLUB: Paula Romano (President), Miss Loughren (Advisor).
SLAVE AUCTION

LATIN CLUB

104



p FRENCH CLUB: Ellen Levy (President), Miss Rriand, Mrs. Gerard (Advisors).

CLUB

RUSSIAN
CLUB

RUSSIAN CLUB: Joey Leonte (President), Mrs. Gerard (Advisor).

105



KEYETTE CLUB

KEYETTE CLUB: Beth Roelike (President), Mrs. Hayden, Miss Johnson (Advisors).

LIBRARY COUNCIL: Judy DeMichele (President), Mrs.
Meyer (Advisor).

LIBRARY COUNCIL

106



AMERICAN FIELD SERVICE CLUB: Karen Meyers (President, AFS Exchange student to
Turkey) Gioconda Bejar (AFS Exchange student from Ecuador), Mr. Tarnoff (Advisor).

AMERICAN FIELD SERVICE

A.F.S. ASSEMBLY

107



FUTURE TEACHERS OF AMERICA: Elaine
Tipaldi (President); Mrs. Weig (Advisor).

FUTURE TEACHERS OF AMERICA

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY

HONOR SOCIETY: V. Asher, M. Bierenbaum
F. Boffa, A. Brody, R. Bronson, K. Coffey, M
Cohrs, B. Edelman, B. Estell, G. Glaser, A
Golden, R. Goldstein, K. Goodkind, T. Hoff
man, L. Hollander, S. Hollaender, D. Jacobs
M. Kraft, L. Kraus, M. Kridel, A. Levine, E
Levy, D. Linker, J. Lippe, W. Lubin, G. Ly
sak, A. Mariano, N. Melachinos, K. Meyers, A
Orenstein, D. Orgo, K. Pasmantier, C. Petro
kofsky, K. Puder, R. Post, A. Ringel, P. Ro
mano, J. Rosenberg, E. Rosenbaum, F. Russo
A. Schlachter, L. Schlesinger, D. Schwartz, M
Seidler, A. Shorofsky, G. Stickel, M. Whinston
P. Wolk, A. Zorwick.



HUMAN
DEVELOPMENT

HEALTH

IIIIIIIIIIII

DRIVERS' EDUCATION






MISS KUNZ

“/ hope to expose students to an
appreciation for education in
general and mathem atics as a
very sm all aspect of a total
education. Furthermore, | would
like students to have an experience
in obtaining success in the area

ofproblem -solving and decision

—David Glatzer

MR. KRIMMEL

MRS. SCHWARTZ

111



S TOCK
MARKET

CLUB

112

MATH TEAM: Roger Goldstein (Captain), Mr. Glatzer (Coach).

STOCK MARKET CLUB: Mr. Lutkins (Advisor)

MATH



SPECIAL
EDUCATION

SSSSSSSSSSS

MMMMMMMMMM



MR. FUGERE MR. TOLLIN

MR. SCHMIDT
It is whatyou don t know that can t
help you so that | hope my students
become aware of things around
them and critically observe
phenomena related to life and
society.”

—Stephen Tollin

“There is only one form of life on the
Earth. A Il varieties of this one form
must learn to co-exist or none, including
the human form , w ill survive.”

—Jeffrey Huppert



MR. BROWN

SCIENCE

MR. WEISS

MR. HUPPERT

115



MRS. HASBROUCK

BUSINESS

MISS HANLON

116






BIOLOGY
CLUB

BIOLOGY CLUB: John Eng (President), Mr. Huppert (Advisor).

ASTRO-PHYSICS CLUB

ASTRO-PHYSICS CLUB: Mr. Schmidt (Advisor).

118






MRS. LEGOW

MRS. YORESH

“And all the music said the same thing,
all of it expressed what was in the
m usician 's soul: longing, a most

intim ate atonement with the world

and a violent wrenching loose, a burning
hearkening to one s own soul, an
intoxicating surrender and deep

curiosity about the miraculous.”

— Hesse

MISS LOUGHREN



MR. FENNELL

ENGLISH

MR. THOMAS

MR. CARSWELL

121






“/ know it sounds ‘corny’but
life really is a stage—a stage
as varied and complex as a
theater stage. Integrity; trust,
and truth are not enough in
life. One must also have an
expressive personality toproject
those traits. These are my goals—
to help develop them in every
human | touch.”

—George Del Monte

MR. FENNELL

123



DEBATE
CLUB

DEBATE CLUB: Alan Ringel (President), Miss Loughren (Advisor).

FREE
DISCUSSION

CLUB

FREE DISCUSSION CLUB: David Fillingham
(President), Mrs. Legow (Advisor).
124



PHO TOGRAPHY
CLUB

PHOTOGRAPHY CLUB: Ricky Charmoy, Marty Reinfeld (Presidents),
Mr. Fugere (Advisor).

PHILOSOPHY CLUB: Candy Poll, Eve Rosenbaum, Barbara Estelle (Presi-
dents); Mr. Carlson (Advisor).

PHILOSOPHY
CLUB

125



DALE SMYTH DAY

MUSIC

CONCERT CHOIR: C. Bendowski S. Berger, M
Rierenbaum, R. Bogart, C. Bonda, C. Botti, S. Cho
hat, C. Ciangio, M. Colombaris, J. De Michele, D
De Sabato, D. Dorner, V. Freeman, E. Friedman
G. Gardner, P. Gawron, P. Ginsberg, J. Green, D
Guderian, B. Hearon, W. Helfrecht, R. Hendler
D. Jackson, E. Jung, P. Krasner, D. Kurtz, J. Litt
man, W. Lubin, P. Massaro, K. Meyers, D. Mosko
witz, M. O’Connor, T. Pelose, W. Rozinski, P. Scar
pino, B. Schaal, B. Smith, W. Smith, S. Spielman
S. Stein, J. Tarantino, P. Thompson, R. Todd, A
Tulin, B. Vecchio, M. Wetterauer, M. Whinston
J. Wolfson, M. Zarro, M. Zenian.



GIRLS’ CHOIR: L. Cacavio, B. Carras, D. DeRose, N. DeToma, G.
Fenster, S. Garthson, B. Greef, D. Greenspan, S. Hall, J. Hawley, M.
Henderson, N. luso, B. Klein, N. Lambert, S. Lanno, N. Lavigne, D.
Longo, K. Meyers, A. Natelson, M. O’Connor, D. Petrucelli, B. Rams-

land, L. Rosenzweig, M. Shorofsky, S. Sisselman, J. Smith, J. Wald-
man, C. Waldor.

TOP 20’S: L. Bloch, E. Cabot, R. Campanella, M. Cantor, B. Dannacher, E.
Grecco, G. Henderson, L. Hollaender, C. Hug, M. Kasper, W. Klein, M. Kraft,
S .Koeck, K. Lindstrom, M. Novick, D. Orgo, J. Pellegrino, D. Petrucelli, B. Rickie,
R. Robertson, E. Rosenbaum, D. Soffin, S. Toia, E. Wendruff.



“The music student of W O H .S. is
exposed to the beauty of music,
develops self-discipline (in
practicing the instrument),

and may enjoy the social
function of musical

organisations.”

—Clifford Whitelegg

MR. WHITELEGG

CONCERT BAND: R. Abrams, S. August, J. Barres, O. Bel-
fatto, L. Block, F. Boffa, C. Bonda, M. Cahn, C. Chase, K.
Eskensen, A. Epstein, D. Epstein, J. Ettensen, D. Fillingham,
J. Fine, K. Foster, R. Garvey, J. Gavora, L. Goldstein, R.
Goldstein, T. Goldstein, R. Hanst, T. Hoffman, D. lverson,
K. Johnson, M. Kasper, A. Levine, E. Metsky, M. Novick,
N. Obus, D. Orgo, D. Petrocelli, C. Petrokofsky, W. Pirro,
J. Robinson, J. Schroll, E. Tepperman, M. Tillem, W. Van
Zee.



MR. TARANTINO

ORCHESTRA: R. Abrams, B. Rarres, J. Barres, O. Belfatto, L. Bloch,
C. Block, C. Bonda, C. Chase, K. Coffey, D. Dreskin, A. Epstein, D.
Fillingham, J. Fine, J. Fischer, K. Foster, R. Garvey, J. Gavora, L.
Goldstein, T. Goldstein, C. Guild, K. Johnson, S. Karsay, M. Kasper,
J. Laskey, H. Lepoff, A. Levine, A. Levine, E. Metsky, N. Obus,
D. Orgo, D. Petrocelli, C. Petrokofsky, B. Piro, J. Robinson, J. Schroll,
E. Tepperman, M. Tillem, E. Tipaldi, W. Van Zee.

STAGE RAND: R. Abrams, L. Bloch, F. Boffa, A. Epstein, J. Etten-
sen, J. Fine, T. Goldstein, T. Hoffman, M. Kasper, C. Lang, J. Litt-

man, D. Petrocelli, C. Petrokofsky, R. Petrokofsky, J. Rosenberg, J.
Schroll, W. Van Zee.

129



MRS. CRAIN









FAMILY
LIVING

MRS. DENNINGTON

COUTURIERE
CLUB

COUTURIERE CLUB: Lorraine Farano (President), Mrs. Stein-
berg (Advisor).

133









RADIO
ANNOUNCERS

CHESS
CLUB



137









KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK

OUTSIDE INFLUENCES



“N ow you know thatyou are
real. Show your friends that
you and me belong to the same
world, turned on to the same
word; Have you heard?”

—NMoody Blues

FATHER REILLY

MR. RAYMOND SOARES









THE ROAR OF THE
GREASEPAINT-



THE SMELL OF
THE CROWD

CAST: C. Bonda, M. Cantor, L. Hollaender,
S. Holmes, N. Lambert, K. Lindstrom, D. Pet-
rucelli, B. Rickie, R. Robertson, S. Toia, A.
Tulin, B. Vecchio, |I. Weiner, S. Zeig, G. Del-

Monte (Director), C. Whitelegg (Musical Di-
rector) .






“Four strong winds that blow lonely;

Seven seas that run high,

A Il those things that don 't change
come what may

But ourgood times are a llgone
and we re bound for m ovin on;

I Il look foryou ifl everpass this way "~

—Ilan and Silvia


















DEBORAH BEHAR

GIOCONDA BEJAR

SHELLEY BERGER HARLEY BERLANT

“I'f you smile at me |I w ill understand’
cause that is som ething everyone does

in the same language.”’

—Crosby, Stills and Nash

153



MICHELE BIERENBAUM LOUIS BLOCH

JOANNE BOGERT MARILYN BRENNAN



ALAN BRODY
RHONA BRONSON

NANCY BROOKS

WILLIAM BUCHANAN
STEVEN BURKAM

C. ROBERT BUSOLD

“Songs to aging children come.

A ging children | am one.5

—Joni Mitchell

ERIC CABOT

RALPH CAMPANELLA



FRANK CANDELIERE

MICHELLE CANTOR

RAYMOND CARLSON

THEODORE CASLER



WILLIAM CECERE
JOSEPH CHAPERON
ROBERT CHASSANOFF

NICHOLAS CICCONE

“Can you im agine us

Years from today,;

S haring a park bench quietly?

How terribly strange

To be seventy.

—Paul Simon

157



D o

th e

and

KAREN COFFEY

you promise to te Il the
w hole truth,
nothing but the truth?

STEVEN COLEMAN

tru th ,

MICHELLE COLOMBARIS

MICHAEL CONNELLY

DAVID COOPERSMITH

JUNE COUGHLIN



WILLIAM CLARK JOHN CRAIG WILLIAM CUOZZI MARTIN D’AMATO

159



160

BARBARA DANNACHER

ROBERT DAVIES

KAREN DE MEGLIO

ALLEN DAY

MICHAEL DEMERS

DAWN DEL RUSSO

“W inning

isn t everything,



JUDITH DE MICHELE

ROBERT DENSON

DEBORAH DE ROSE

MARGIE DONKER
KATHLEEN DOORLY

SUSAN DOURNEY

but wantng to win is.’

—Vince Lombardi

ROGER DRILL

MARK DUNBAR

161



BARBARA EDELMAN

CHUN ENG

PHILLIP ENG

GEOFFREY ENGLERT



ARNOLD EPSTEIN

“W hen man has

a ll the depth

A nd a ll the

BARBARA ESTELL

conquered
s ofspace

m ysteries o f tim e

FELICIA FAGONE

KENNETH FALLON
MAUREEN FANNING
LORRAINE FARANO

JAY FELDMAN



THOMAS FILAN LAURIE FLEISCHMAN

DEBRA FRANK
VERONICA FREEMAN
JOHN FREGANS

CLAIRE FRIEDMAN

164



Then w

ill he

be

But s till beginning.”

JOHN GAVORA

—H. G. Wells

KATHERINE GEORGES

GREGORY GAMBA

ROBERT GARVEY

ANTHONY GASPARINE

LINDA GIALANELLA

ROSANNE GIORDANO



GARY GLASER

MICHAEL GLYNN MARJORIE GOLD BRUCE GOLDBERG
ANDREW GOLDEN DENISE GOLDSMAN ROGER GOLDSTEIN
“/ s till believe thatpeople are really good at heart.

—The Diary of Anne Frank



THOMAS GOLDSTEIN

KENNETH GOODKIND

SUZANNE GRANITO

ELISE GRECCO

JILL GREEN

JUDITH GREENSPAN

ROBERT GUERIN

TIMOTHY GUILD

167



'"Bless thee

w hich thou

KAREN HAGGERTY

in

a

the work of thy hand

doest.”

—Deuteronomy 14:29

TED HALPERN

RICHARD HARR

WAIN HARRISON



ELIZABETH HEARON

PETER HEIMAN GEORGE HENDERSON THOMAS HOFFMAN

LINDA HOLLAENDER SHERRI HOLLAENDER MICHAEL HORLAND



SIDNEY HOROWITZ CORINNE HUG

BARBARA HUREWITZ
DANIEL IVERSON
DAVID JACOBS

JOAN JENSEN

'Sad deserted shores,
your fickle friends are leaving;
Ah, but then you know,

it's tim e for them to go



B ut I

hav

do

w ill s till be here;

e no thoughts

not count the

ofleaving
tim e .’

—Sandy Denny

PETER KARAVERIS

STEPHANIE KASEN

MICHAEL KASPER



RHONDA KATZ

THERESA KEENAN

PAMELA KELLY

DOUGLAS KERR

WILLIAM KLEIN

GAIL KONOPKA

172



ROBERT KONOWICH

CATHY KORN

an is a mystery.

ARNOLD KNECHT

H is face

MARCI KRAFT

173



.and body join to express the inspiration of his being."”

PATRICIA KRASNER MICHAEL KRIDEL JACQUELINE KRIEGER RICHARD KUNZE



DEBORAH KURTZ

ADDIE LATTIMORE

CAROLE LAVIGNE

NAOMI LAVIGNE

DONALD LAWRIE
RICHARD LEDERMAN



HAROLD LEPOFF JOSEPH LEPORE

“/ have a dream

—Martin Luther King
STEVEN LEHRER CLAIRE LEHRMAN

ALVAH LEVINE ARTHUR LEVINE



WILLIAM LEVINSTONE

JAMES LEVITES

MINDY LEVITT

ELLEN LEVY

ROBIN LILIEN

KEITH LINDSTROM

DEBORAH LINKER

ROBERT LINTVEDT

177



178

JO ANN LIPPE

SPIRIT of

LAWRENCE LONGO

70

JAMES LOWDFN

WENDY LUBIN



GARY LYSAK

ANTHONY MARIANO ANTHONY MASSA DOMINICK
MASTROSTEFANO

GERALDINE MATTEO GRACE MAXWELL
NINA MELACHRINOS



MICHELE MELCHIONNE

JUDITH MELLICKER

KAREN MEYERS

ROSE MARY MIGLI

MICHAEL MITWOL

LESLIE MOSHINSKY

180



DEBORAH MOSKOWITZ

MERIBETH MUHLKER

“M usic and rhythm find their way

into the

secretplaces of the soul.”

—Plato

ROBERT NACK

MARTHA NOVICK



RICHARD O’CONNOR
THOMAS O’NEILL

JAMES O’REILLY

“/ see the crystal dream s unfolding
I can 't keep my eyes on the book because it's m ouldring
Butl w ill lay me down with my arms around a rainbow

And I w ill lay me down to dream .’

—Incredible String Band

ADELE ORENSTEIN
DOROTHEA ORGO

CHERYL PALENT

182






JANICE PELLEGRINO

LINDA PELOSI

CARL PETROKOFSKY

DEBORAH PETRUCELLI

JOANNE PHILLIPS

CANDIDE POLL

184



ROBERT POST BETH POTTER DONALD POTTER RUTH PRAGER

uM y m ind's distracted and difused

M y thoughts are many miles away."”



KATHERINE PUDER MARINA RAUSEO

ROBERT REICHERT
RICHARD REISS
MICHAEL RENNER

GERALD RESNICK

'Yyou shall above a ll things be glad and young

186



fo

it

r

w

if you re young, whatever

become you ”

ALAN RINGEL

ife

you wear

—e. . cummings

WILLIAM RIZZOLO

ROBERT ROBERTSON



188

JAMES ROBINSON

VINCENT ROCCA

EVE ROSENBAUM

Vladim ir:

E stragon:

E stragon: “Let’s go."”
Viadim ir: “We can t.”
E stragon: “W hy not?"”

PAULA ROMANO

ELIZABETH ROELLKE

JAY ROSENBAUM

“Were w aiting for Godot."”

“A h L7

—Samuel Beckett



JOHN ROSENBERG

JEFFREY ROSENBLUTH

KENNETH ROTMAN

JULIANN RUBINETTI

FRANK RUSSO

DENISE SABAS

LINDA SANTINELLI

PATRICIA SCARPINO



DONNA SCHARKSS
EUGENE SCHECHTER
DEBORAH SCHEINFELD

190
ANDREW SCHLACHTER



L ife's student is L ife's

LIZBETH SCHLESINGER

teacher.

CLIFFORD SCHONER

DAVID SCHWARTZ

191



The role must be perpetually reversible.

JAMES SEGAL MARGARET SEIDLER BETTE SHANDLER ROBERT SHANNON

192



ALAN SHOROFSKY

CRAIG SHUPPER GAIL SMALLEY

JOANNE SMITH WILLIAM SMITH JOANNE SPERO



194

“The

w hen

th at

ILANA STEINBERG

blessing of an active

KENNETH STERN

m ind\

it is in a good condition, is,

it not only employes

its e If

GEORGE STICKEL

NANCY STOLZ

JOYCE TARANTINO

FRANK TARTAGLIA



but is

giving

ELAINE TELLEFSEN

alm ost sure to be the means

w holesome em ployment to

o f

others.

—Anon

DEBRA TENNER

STEVEN TENNER

195



MARGARET THOMPSON

GREGORY TORRE

ELAINE TIPALDI
LOUISE UNTERMEYER

JANE TISCIO

Read your

In another's

STEPHANIE TOIA

book and lose yourself

thoughts.

He might tell you bout what is

Or even b o

ut what is not."’

—The Incredible String Band



JANICE URBANO

LINDA VECOLI

FRANCES VERDERAMO

ALBERT VISCONTI

JOHN VISCONT]I

CATHY WALDOR

PATRICIA WALDRON

GEORGE WALLENDJACK

197



198

'Speak

out, you got to speak

you got to speak your m ind

LESLIE WALLERSTEIN

WILLIAM WARNER

out against the

if you dare.”

madness,

—Crosby, Stills & Nash

CARL WATLEY

DAVID WEINTRAUB



ELLEN WENDRUFF MICHAEL WETTERAUER MARSHA WHINSTON

ANN WILKES TOBIE WILLIAMS BRIAN WILLIES



MICHAEL WOLF

| f

KAREN YOUNG

PETER WOLK GEORGE YEDIDIAH

MARK ZABLOW MARIA ZACCARDI

. the wise man looks into space,

and does notregard the sm all as

too little, nor the great as too b i ;

for he knows that there is no Iim it

to dim ensions.”

-Lao-tse



STEVEN ZOREF ANDREA ZORWICK ROBIN ZUCKER

201



*

“Don \tlaugh atyouth for

his affectations;

he is only trying on one face

after another to find his

own.”

—Logan Pearsall Smith



/1



N

204

SENIOR

RANDALL ALLEN: Baseball 2; Football Manager 2; p. 152.

VALERIE ASHER: Junior Honor Guard 3; National Honor Society
4; A.F.S. 2, 4; Tennis 3 ,4; Student Council 3, 4; Spanish Club
2 .3, President 4; Senior Hours—Town Hall; p. 104, 152.

ROBERTA AUERBACH: F.T.A. 4; Spanish Club 4; Library Coun-
cil 1, 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—Town Hall; p. 152.

STANLEY AUGUST: Biology Club 2; Spanish Club 2; West-O-
Ranger 4; Marching Band 2, 3; Key Club 3, 4; Band 2, 3, 4;
Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 60, 152.

MARY BAILLY: History Club 2; Spanish Club 2; F.T.A. 3, 4;
Keyette Club 3, 4; Senior Hours—West Orange Community
House; p. 152.

ALFRED BARLING

FRANK BASTA

RICHARD BATTISTA

ANDREA BEENSTOCK: Student Council 4; AF.S. 2, 3; French
Club 2, 3; p. 152.

DEBORAH BEHAR: F.T.A. 4; Latin Club 4; Seniors Hours—Val-
ley Settlement House, West Orange Community House, Valley
Rest Home; p. 153.

GIACONDA BEJAR: A.F.S. Exchang student; p. 107, 152, 153.

SHELLEY BERGER: A.F.S. 2; Girls’ Choir 2; Donkey Basketball 3;
Class Play 4; Prom Committee 4; Spanish Club 4; West-O-
Ranger 4; Dance Committee 2, 3; Concert Choir 3, 4; Senior
Hours— Kessler Institute; p. 153, 175.

DANIEL BERKOW: Cauldron 3; Flying Club 4; p. 153.

HARLEY BERLANT: West-O-Ranger Sports Editor 4; p. 153, 187.

LESLIE BERMAN: A.F.S. 2; French Club 2; F.T.A. 3; Class Play
4; Prom Committee 4; Senior Hours—Valley Settlement House,
West Orange Community House; p. 154.

MICHELE BIEBENBAUM: Cauldron 3; Class Council 3; Philoso-
phy Club 3; Liaison Committee 4; National Honor Society 4;
Student Council 4; A.F.S. 2, 3, Vice President 4; West-O-
Ranger 3, Senior Section Co-Editor 4; Senior Hours—St. Vin-
cent’s Hospital; p. 154.

SUSAN BISGEIER: A.F.S. 2; Spanish Club 2; Road Rally Club 3;
p. 154.

LOUIS BLOCH: Concert Choir 2; Assembly Committee 4; Orchestra
4; Road Rally Club President 4; W.0.H.S. Radio 4; Top 20’s 3,
4; Marching Band 2, 3, 4; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Stage Band 1, 2, 3,
4; Senior Hours—YM-YWHA,; p. 154, 179.

FRANK BOFFA: Spanish Club 2; Cross Country 3; Biology Club 4;
Key Club 4; Orchestra 4; Road Rally Club 4; Roundup Man-
aging Editor 4; Baseball 2, 3; Dance Band 2, 3, 4; Band 1, 2,
3, 4; p. 154.

JOANNE BOGERT: p. 154.

MARILYN BRENNAN: Senior Hours—Sewing for underprivileged

children; p. 154.

MICHAEL BRODERICK

ALAN BRODY: Cauldron 2; Roundup 3; Chronicle Sports Reporter
3, 4; Student Council 3, 4; Key Club 2, 3, 4; p. 155.

RHONA BRONSON: Russian Club 2; National Honor Society 4;
Roundup Feature Editor 4; Cauldron 3, Publicity Editor 4;
French Club 2, 3, 4; p. 155.

NANCY BROOKS: Spanish Club 4; West-O-Ranger 4; Senior Hours
—West Orange Community House; p. 155.

RICHARD BROWNE: Class Council 2; Baseball 4; Football 2, 3, 4;
p. 155.

WILLIAM BUCHANAN: Key Club 4; Road Rallye Club 4; Roundup
4; Varsity 4; Basketball 2, 3; p. 155, 184.

STEVEN BURKAM: Key Club 3; Football 4; p. 155.

C. ROBERT BUSOLD: Basketball 4; Baseball 2, 4; Football 1, 2, 3,
4; Senior Hours—Tutoring; p. 155, 185.

ERIC CABOT: Concert Choir 3; School Play 3; Student-Faculty
Play 3; Philosophy Club 3; Class Play 4; Student Council Exec-
utive Committee 4; Top 20’s 4; West-O-Ranger 4; Biology Club
2, 4; Class Council 3, 4; Free Discussion Club 3, 4; Fencing
Club 2, 3, 4; Ski Club 2, 3, President 4; p. 80, 155, 201.

RALPH CAMPANELLA: Fencing Club 3; Chess Play 4; Key Club
4; p. 155, 159.

FRANK CANDELIERE: Football 2, 3, 4; p. 156.

MICHELLE CANTOR: Assembly Committee 2; Russian Club 2;
Cauldron 3; Girls’ Choir 3; Top 20’s 4; West-O-Ranger Extra-
Curricular Co-Editor 4; Varsity Club 4; Twirler 3, Captain 4;
Senior Hours—Northfield Manor Nursing Home; p. 156, 178,
181.

—h

INDEX

RAY CARLSON: p. 156.

THEODORE CASLER: Senior Hours—West Orange Library; p. 156.

WILLIAM CECERE: Football 2, 3, 4; p. 157, 186.

JOSEPH CHAPERON: p. 157.

ROBERT CHASSANOFF: Biology Club 2; Class Council 3, 4; Ski
Club 2, 3, 4; p. 157.

PETER CHIARELLA

NICHOLAS CICCONE: p. 157.

DAPHNE CINTRON

WILLIAM CLARK: Football 4; p. 159.

KAREN COFFEY: History Club Secretary 2; Majorette 3, 4; F.T.A.
2, 3, 4; Orchestra 2 ,3, 4; Senior Hours—West Orange Com-
munity House; p. 158.

MARY ELLEN COHRS: Ski Club 2; Latin Club 3; A.F.S. 2, 3, Con-
cessionaire 2, 3; Russian Club 2, 3; French Club 2, 3, 4; F.T.A.
4, Secretary 2, Vice President 3; Senior Hours—West Orange
Community House;

LORRAINE COLE: Keyette Club 4;

STEVEN COLEMAN: Latin Club 2; Cross Country 3; Golf 4; Con-
cert Choir 2, 3; Hockey 2, 3, Captain 4; p. 158.

MICHELE COLOMBARIS: Library Council Secretary 2; Girls’
Choir 2; West-O-Ranger 4; Student Council 3, 4; Concert Choir
3, 4; Drill Team 3, 4; p. 158, 169.

MICHAEL CONNELLY: p. 158.

DAVID COOPERSMITH: West-O-Ranger 4; Wrestling 2, 3; New
York Times Delivery 2, 3, 4; Ski Club 2, 3, 4; p. 158.

LAWRENCE CORRAO

JUNE COUGHLIN: p. 158.

JOHN CRAIG: p. 159.

WILLIAM CUOZZI: Class Treasurer 3; Key Club 2, 3; Student
Council 3, 4; Cauldron 2, 3, Business Editor 4; p. 159.

MARTIN D’AMATO: p. 159, 160.

BARBARA DANNACHER: F.T.A. 2; Girls’ Choir 2; Russian Club 2;
Concert Choir 3; Concessionaire 3; Student Council 3; Top 20’s
4; Road Rallye Club 3, 4; West-O-Ranger 3, Senior Section Co-
Editor 4; Ski Club 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—West Orange Com-
munity House; p. 160.

BARRY DAVIDSON

ROBERT DAVIES: Senior Hours—St. John School; p. 160.

ALLEN DAY: Fencing Club 4; Ski Club 2, 3, Treasurer 4; p. 160.

DAWN DEL RUSSO: Ski Club 2; Leadership Conference 4; Senior
Hours—Orange Memorial Hospital; p. 160, 161.

KAREN DE MEGLIO: p. 160.

JUDITH DE MICHELE: Girls’ Choir 2; Varsity Club 4; Basketball

Manager 3, 4; Concert Choir 3, 4; Drill Team 3, 4; Keyette Club
3, 4; Cauldron 2, 3, 4; Library Council 2, 3, President 4; Senior
Hours—West Orange Library; p. 106, 161.

ROBERT DENSEN: Basketball 2; Student Council 4; Senior Hours

—Valley Settlement House; p. 161.

DEBORAH DE ROSE: Class Council 4; Senior Hours—Republican
Headquarters; p. 161, 176.

ALBERT DE VITO

MARGIE DONKER: p. 161.

KATHLEEN DOORLY: Keyette Club 3; Color Guard 4; Basketball
3, 4; Varsity Club 3, 4; Senior Hours—YWCA; p. 161.

SUSAN DOURNEY: Ski Club 2; Roundup 4; Drill Team 3, 4; Var-
sity Club 3, 4; Basketball 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—St. Barnabas
Hospital; p. 64, p. 161.

ROGER DRILL: p. 161.

MARK DUNBAR: Roundup 3; West-O-Ranger 3; Latin Club 2, 3;
Baseball 1, 2, 3, 4; Football 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 161.

BARBARA EDELMAN: Assembly Committee 2; West-O-Ranger 4;
Cauldron 2, Publicity Editor 3; A.F.S. 3, Secretary 4; French
Club 2, 3, 4; p. 162.

ARNOLD EDELSTEIN: Cross Country 2; Spanish Club 2; Chess
Club 3; Roundup 4; Track 2, 3;

CHUN ENG: Biology Club 2, 4; p. 118, 162, 171.

PHILLIP ENG: Senior Hours—West Orange Community House:
p. 162.

GEOFFBEY ENGLERT: Liaison Committee 4; Student Council 4;
Roundup 2, News Editor 4; Basketball 3, 4; Baseball 2, 3, 4;
Varsity Club 2, 3, 4; p. 63, 162, 184.

ARNOLD EPSTEIN: Class Play 4; Aviation Club President 2, 3;
Dance Band 2, 3, 4; Marching Band 2, 3, 4; p. 163, 164.

9 BARBARA ESTELL: F.T.A. 2; Russian Club 2; Astronomy Club 4;



Biology Club 4; Class Council 4; Spanish Newspaper 4; Span-
ish Club 2, 4; Philosophy Club 2, 3, Co-President 4; p. 163.

FELICIA FAGONE: History Club 2; Spanish Club 3; School Play
3; Class Play 4; Varsity Club 4; Drill Team 3, 4; Keyette Club
3, 4; Lapidary Club 3, 4; Biology Club 2, 3, 4; p. 163.

KENNETH FALLON: Football 3, 4; Prom Committee 3, 4; Class
Council 3, 4; Leaders’ Club 2, 3, 4; Varsity Club 2, 3, 4;
Wrestling 2, 3, 4; p. 163.

MAUREEN FANNING: Latin Club 2; Senior Hours—Tutoring;
p. 163.

LORRAINE FARANO: Drill Team 3; Lapidary Club 3; Road Rallye
Club 4; Twirler 4; Keyette Club 3, 4; Biology Club 2, 3, 4; Fu-
ture Nurses Club 2, 3, President 4; p. 163, 166.

THOMAS FILAN: Track 4; Wrestling 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—West
Orange Community House; p. 164.

DAVID FILLINGHAM: Free Discussion Club 3, 4; Concert Choir
2, 3; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Orchestra 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 198.

LAURIE FLEISCHMAN: Prom Committee 4; Roundup Art Editor
4; French Club 2, 3, 4; Ski Club 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—St.
Barnabas; p. 164.

DEBRA FRANK: Senior Hours—St. Barnabas; p. 164.

JOHN FREGANS: p. 164.

CLAIRE FRIEDMAN: Student Council 2; Road Rallye Club 4;
French Club 2, 3, 4; Ski Club 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—St. Bar-
nabas; p. 164, 200.

JAY FUCHS

GREGORY GAMBA: p. 165.

ROBERT GARVEY: Bowling Team 2; Dance Band 2, 3; Marching
Band 2, 3, 4; p. 165.

ANTHONY GASPARINE: Wrestling 2, 3, 4; p. 165.

JOHN GAVORA: p. 165.

KATHERINE GEORGES: F.T.A. 4; Spanish Club 4; Senior Hours
—West Orange Community House; p. 165.

LINDA GIALANELLA: p. 165

ROSANNE GIORDANO: Keyette Club 3; Lapidary 3; Cauldron 4;
Class Play 4; Drill Team 3, 4; p. 165.

GARY GLASER: Class Treasurer 2; Wrestling 2; Student Council
3; Cauldron 4; West-O-Ranger 4; Key Club 2, 3, 4; p. 166.
MICHAEL GLYNN: Spanish Club 2; Fencing Club 4; Road Rallye

Club 4; Ski Club 4; Varsity Club 4; Biology Club 2, 4; Key

Club 3, 4; Baseball 2, 3, 4; p. 166.

MARJORIE GOLD: Keyette Club 3; Cheerleader 4; Varsity Club
4; West-O-Ranger 2, 4; p. 166.

BRUCE GOLDBERG: Class Council 4; Liaison Committee Chair-
man 4; Key Club 2, 3; Student Council 2, 3, 4; p. 166.

ANDREW GOLDEN: Student Council 4; Key Club 3, 4; Math Team
2, 3,4; Tennis 2, 3, 4; p. 166.

DENISE GOLDSMAN: Student Council 2; Class Council 3, 4; A.F.S.
2, 3, 4; Spanish Club 2, 3, 4; p. 166, 196.

ROGER GOLDSTEIN: Student CouncU 2; Roundup 3; Track 2, 4;
Stage Band 3, 4; West-O-Ranger 3, Editor-in-Chief 4; Key Club
2, Treasurer 3, Vice President 4; Math Team 2, 3, 4; Ski Club
2, Treasurer 3, Vice President 4; Senior Hours—Kessler Insti-
tute; p. 34, 35, 112, 166.

THOMAS GOLDSTEIN: Spanish Club 2; Assembly Committee 3;
Key Club 3, 4; Prom Committee 3, 4; Baseball 2, 3, 4; Senior
Hours—tutoring; p. 167.

KENNETH GOODKIND: Cauldron 2; Cross Country 2; Class Coun-
cil 3; Class Play 4; West Orange Highlights 4; A.F.S. 2, 3, 4;
Fencing Club 2, 3, Vice President 4; Hockey 2, 3, 4; Roundup
2, 3, Layout Editor 4; Ski Club 2, 3, 4; Student Council 2, 3,
Layout Editor 4; Ski Club 2, 3, 4; Student Council 2, 3, Vice
President 4; p. 22, 155, 167.

SUZANNE GRANITO: Senior Hours—Public Library; p. 167.

ELISE GRECCO: Student Council 2; Girls’ Choir 3; Class Secretary
4; Roundup Circulation and Advertising Editor 4; Top 20’s 4;
West-O-Ranger 4; Concessionaire 3, 4; p. 167, 196.

JUDITH GREENSPAN: Cauldron 3; Keyette Club 4; Spanish Club
2, 3; p. 167.

ANTHONY GROSSI

ROBERT GUERIN: Roundup 4; Cross Country 2, 3; Wrestling 2,
3, 4; p. 167.

DIANE GUERINO: p. 167.

TIMOTHY GUILD: Biology Club 2; p. 167.

TED HALPERN: Biology Club 4; Cauldron 4; Class Council 4; Key
Club 4; Spanish Club 3, 4; Senior Hours-"School Office; p.
168, 170.

RICHARD HARR: p. 168

WAIN HARRISON: p. 168.

ELIZABETH HEARON: Biology Club 2; F.T.A. 3; Library Council
2, 3; Senior Hours—Work with retarded children; p. 169.

PETER HEIMAN: History Club 2; Basketball Manager 4; Varsity
Club 4; Baseball 2, 3, 4; Biology Club 2, 3, 4; p. 169.

GEORGE HENDERSON: Radio Electronics Club 2; Top 20’s 4;
Concert Choir 2, 3; p. 169.

THOMAS HOFFMAN: Marching Band 2; Swim Team 2; Dance
Band 4; Roundup 4; Key Club 3, 4; Cross Country 2, Co-Cap-
tain 3; Captain 4; Leaders Club 2, 3, 4; Track 2, 3, 4; Varsity
Club 2, 4, Secretary 3; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 59, 154, 169, 192.

LINDA HOLLAENDER: Girls’ Choir 2; History Club 2; Concert
Choir 3; Class Play 4; Keyette Club 4; Marching Band Man-
ager 4; Top 20’s 4; Senior Hours—Kessler Institute; p. 169.

SHERRI HOLLAENDER: Student Council 2; Class Secretary 3;
Lapidary Club 3; West-O-Ranger Art Editor 4; A.F.S. 2, 3;
French Club 2, 3; p. 169.

MICHAEL HORLAND: Football 2; Key Club 3; Track 2, 4; p. 169.

SIDNEY HOROWITZ: Baseball 2; Key Club 3; Track 3, 4; Senior
Hours— Public Library; p. 170.

CORINNE HUG: p. 170.

BARBARA HUREWITZ: Roundup 3; F.T.A. 4; Spanish Club 4;
Senior Hours—West Orange Community House; p. 170.

DANIEL IVERSON: Football 4; Cross Country 2, 3; Marching Band
2, 3; Band 2, 4; Wrestling 3, 4; p. 170.

DAVID JACOBS: Football 2; Flying Club 4; National Honor Society
4; Radio Club 4; Space Club 4; p. 170.

JOAN JENSEN: p. 170.

DEBORAH JONES

PETER KARAVERIS: Basketball 2; Football 3, 4; Baseball 2, 3, 4;
p. 160, 171.

STEPHANIE KASEN: Concessionaire 4; F.T.A. 4; Spanish Club 2, 4;
Senior Hours— St. Barnabas; p. 171.

MICHAEL KASPER: Class Play 4; Class President 4; Top 20’s 4;
Class Council 2, 3; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Dance Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Or-
chestra 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 171.

RHONDA KATZ: Russian Club 2; Road Rallye Club 4; French Club
2, 3; Ski Club 2, 3; Concessionaire 2, 3, 4; F.T.A. 2, 3, 4
Spanish Club 2, 3, 4; p. 172.

PAMELA KELLY: p. 161, 172.

PAUL KINIK

WILLIAM KLEIN: Student Council 2; Roundup 4; Tennis Team 3,
4; Cow Con 2, 3, 4; Key Club 2, 3, 4; Latin Club 2, 3, 4; p. 156,
172, 181.

ARNOLD KNECHT: Basketball 2; Wrestling 3; Varsity Club 3, 4;
Baseball 2, 3, 4; p. 173.

DIANE KNEIPP

GAIL KONOPKA: p. 172.

ROBERT KONOWICH: Chess Club 3; Football 4; Ski Club 4; Swim
Team 4; p. 173.

CATHY KORN: p. 173.

MARCI KRAFT: Concessionaire 2; History Club Secretary 2; A.F.S.
3; Cauldron 2, Literary Editor 3; French Club 2, Secretary 3;
Cheerleader 3; Captain 4; West-O-Ranger 2, 4; Senior Hours—
Valley Settlement House; p. 173, 197.

PATTY KRASNER: A.F.S. 2; French 2; Student Council 4; Twirler
4; Concert Choir 3, 4; Senior Hours—West Orange Community
House; p. 174, 194.

LEE KRAUS: Biology Club 2; Spanish Club 2; National Honor So-
ciety 4; Ski Club 4; Golf Team 3, 4; Key Club 4; p. 174
JACQUELINE KRIEGER: Concessionaire 3; Roundup 3; A.F.S. 2,
3; Cauldron 2, 4; West-O-Ranger 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—Kessler

Institute; p. 166, 174.

MICHAEL KRIDEL: Aviation 2; Key Club 3; National Honor So-
ciety 4; Fencing Club 2, 3; Roundup 2, 3, Editor-in-Chief 4;
Senior Hours—St. Barnabas; p. 174.

RICHARD KUNZE: Class President 2; A.V.A. 3; Prom Committee 3;
Student Council 3; Class Vice President 4; Leadership Confer-
ence 4; Football 2, 3, Co-Captain 4; Hockey 2, 3, 4; p. 174

DEBORAH KURTZ: Spanish Club 2; History Club 4; Concert Choir
3,4; FT.A. 2, 3; p. 175.

LAVERNE LATTIMORE: p. 175.

CAROLE LAVIGNE: Ski Club 2; Drill Team 3; Class CouncU 4;
p. 175.

NAOMI LAVIGNE: Girls’ Choir 2; Concert Choir 3, 4; Spanish Club
2,3; p. 175.

DONALD LAWRIE: Latin Club 2; Soccer Team 2; Football 3; In-
tramural Basketball 4; Tennis 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 175.

RICHARD LEDERMAN: p. 175.

STEVEN LEHRER: p. 29, 170,176.

CLAIRE LEHRMAN: Philosophy Club 3; Roundup 3; Cauldron 4,
Biology Club 2, 3, 4; p. 176.

HAROLD LEPOFF: Orchestra 1, 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—West
Orange Community House; p. 157, 176.

JOSEPH LEPORE: p. 176.

9 ALVAH LEVINE: Cauldron 4; Orchestra 4; Russian Club 3, Vice

President 2; p. 176.

205



ARTHUR LEVINE: Cross Country 2; History Club 2; Track 3;
Stage Band 4; p._176.

WILLIAM LEVINSTONE: Spanish Club 2; West-O-Ranger 3, 4;
Baseball 2, 3, 4; Football Manager 2, 3, 4; p. 177.

JAMES LEVITES: Class Council 4; Key Club 4; Road Rallye Sec-
retary 4; Student Council 4; Fencing Club 3, 4; p. 177.

MINDY LEVITT: A.F.S. 2; Spanish Club 2; Cauldron 3; Roundup
3; West-O-Ranger 2, 4; Tennis 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—Humani-
tarian Action Committee; p. 165, 177.

f ELLEN LEVY: p. 177.

ROBIN LILIEN: Girls’ Choir 2; Concert Choir 3; AF.S. 2, 3; Class
Council 2, 3; p. 177.

KEITH LINDSTROM: Concert Choir 2; Spanish Club 2; Junior
Honor Guard 3; Class Council 4; Track 4; Top 20’s 3, 4; Swim
Team 2, 3, 4; p. 177.

ff DEBORAH LINKER: School Play 3; National Honor Society 4;
West-O-Ranger Assistant Managing Editor 4; Free Discussion
Club 3, 4; Philosophy Club 3, 4; Spanish Club 3, 4; p. 177.

ROBERT LINTVEDT: p. 177.

JO ANN LIPPE: A.F.S. 2; Biology Club 4; Free Discussion Club 4;
National Honor Society 4; Philosophy Club 4; Cauldron 3, 4;
Twirler 3, 4; p. 162, 178, 182.

LAWRENCE LONGO: Football 3, 4; Senior Hours—West Orange
Community House; p. 168, 178.

JOHN LOVENGUTH: Football 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 176.

JAMES LOWDEN: p. 178.

WENDY LUBIN: p. 178.

JOHN LUPIA: Student Council 2; Key Club 3; National Honor So-
ciety 4; WOHS Radio 4; Roundup Business Editor 4; Class
Council 3, 4; Fencing Club Vice President 3; President 4; Golf
Team 3, 4; p. 179.

pi GARY LYSAK: Student Council 2; Key Club 3; National Honor

Society 4; WOHS Radio 4; Roundup Business Editor 4; Class
Council 3, 4; Fencing Club Vice President 3; President 4; Golf
Team 3, 4; p. 179.

-

9 ANTHONY MARIANO: Junior Honor Guard 3; Biology Club 4;
National Honor Society 4; Student Council President 4; Base-
ball 2, 3; Class Vice President 2, President 3; Fencing 2, 4; Key
Club 3, 4; Varsity Club 3, 4; Hockey 2, 3, Captain 4; p. 22, 67,
179, 188.

ANTHONY MASSA: Liaison Committee 4; Radio Club 4; Basket-
ball 2, 3, Co-Captain 4; Key Club 2, 3, 4; Varsity Club 2, 3, 4;
Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Student Council 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 62, 179.

DOMINICK MASTROSTEFANO: Electronics Club 2; p. 179.

GERALDINE MATTEO: p. 179.

GRACE MAXWELL: p. 179.

NINA MELACHRINOS: Biology Club 4; Free Discussion Club 4;
Philosophy Club 3, 4; p. 179, 193.

MICHELE MELCHIONNE: Spanish Club 2; Twirler 3, Captain 4;
p. 178, 180, 183.

JUDITH MELLICKER: A.F.S. 2; Student Council 2; Tennis Team
2, 3; West-O-Ranger 2, 4; Cheerleader 3, 4; Spanish Club 2, 3,
4; p. 153, 180.

~ KAREN MEYERS: French Club 2, 3; Latin Club 2; History Club 2;

Roundup 2; Math Team 2, 3; Junior Honor Guard 3; Keyette
Club 3j Student Council 2, 3, 4; Subsidy Committee 4; Honor
Society 4; West-O-Ranger 2, Underclassmen Co-Editor 3, Man-
aging Editor 4; A.F.S. 2, 3, President 4; A.F.S. Exchange Stu-
dent 3; Senior Hours—Valley Setlement House; p. 34, 35, 107,
180.

ROSE MIGLI: p. 180.

MICHAEL MITWOL: Biology Club 2; A.F.S. 2, 3; Debate Club 3,
4; Key Club 3, 4; Senior Hours—tutoring; p. 180.

LESLIE MOSHINSKY: Assembly Committee 2, 3, 4; p. 180.

DEBORAH MOSKOWITZ: French Club 2; Cauldron 3; Ski Club
3; Class Council 4; A.F.S. 2, 3; West-O-Ranger 3, 4; Senior
Hours—Kessler Institute; p. 181.

MERIBETH MUHLKER. Debate Club 2; French Club 2; Free Dis-
cussion Club 3; F.T.A. 3; Biology Club 4; Senior Hours—West
Orange Community House; p. 157, 181.

THOMAS MUTASCIO:

[y

ROBERT NACK: Band 2; Leaders Club 2; Orchestra 2; Biology
Club 4; Key Club 4; Radio Club 4; Baseball 2, 3, Captain 4;
Varsity Club 2, 3, 4; Basketball I, 2, 3, Captain 4; p. 62, 81,
181.

MARTHA NOVICK: Cauldron 2; Girls’ Choir 2; Latin Club 2; Class
Council 3; Concert Choir 3; Leaders’ Club 4; Top 20’s 4; West-
O-Ranger Extra-Curricular Co-Editor 4; A.F.S. 4, Secretary 2,
Vice President 3; Tennis 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 181.

RICHARD O’CONNOR: p. 182.
THOMAS O’NEIL
JAMES O'REILLY: Stage Crew 2; Senior Hours—Town Hall; p. 182.
f ADELE ORENSTEIN: Spanish Club 2, 3; French Club 2, 4; Caul-
dron 3, 4; p. 182.

206

9 DOROTHEA ORGO: Top 20’s 4; Concert Choir 2, 3; French Club
2, 3; Latin Club 2, 3; Philosophy Club 3, 4; A.F.S. 2, 3, 4;
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Marching Band 1, 2, Majorette 3, 4; Orchestra
1 2, 3,4; p. 182

CHERYL PALENT: A.F.S. 2; Leadership Conference 4; Class Coun-
cil 3, 4; p. 182

RONNIE PARADISE: Concessionaire 4; F.T.A. 4; Spanish Club 2,
4; Senior Hours—West Orange Community House; p. 183.

JEANETTE PAROLY: Cauldron 2; Class Play 4; WOHS Radio 4;
West-O-Ranger 4; p. 183.

9 KATHRYN PASMANTIER: Cauldron 2; West-O-Ranger 2; School
Play 2, 3; Roundup Feature Editor 3, Copy Editor 4; p. 183.

SALVATORE PAUCIELLO: Chess Club 4; p. 183.

JANICE PELLEGRINO: Girls’ Choir 2; Concert Choir 3; Top 20’s
4; West-O-Ranger 4; p. 184.

LINDA PELOSI: Girls’ Choir 2; Free Discussion Club 4; p. 184.

9 CARL PETROKOFSKY: Astrophysics Club 3; Class Council 4; Na-
tional Honor Society 4; Student Council 4; Fencing Club 3, 4;
Key Club 3, 4; Debate Club 2, 3, Vice President 4; Swim Team
2, 3, 4; Varsity Club 2, 3, 4; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Dance Band 1, 2,
3, 4; Orchestra 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 184, 192.

DEBORAH PETRUCELLI: Girls’ Choir 2; Concert Choir 3; Prom
Committee 4; Top 20’s 4; Twirler 3, 4; Senior Hours—West
Orange Community House; p. 184.

JOANNE PHILLIPS: Senior Hours—Town Hall; p. 184.

CANDIDE POLL: Spanish Club 2; Cauldron 3; Astronomy Club 4;
WOHS Radio 4; A.F.S. 2, 3; Class Council 2, 3; Roundup 2, 3;
West-O-Ranger 2, Captions Editor 4; Biology Club 3, 4; Philos-
ophy Club 2, 3, President 4; p. 125, 184.

B ROBERT POST: Astronomy Club 2; Astrophysics Club President 3;
Cauldron 3; Basketball Manager 4; Biology Club 4; National
Honor Society 4; Swim Team 4; Varsity Club 4; Fencing Club
2, 3; Baseball Manager 3, 4; Football films 2, 3, 4; p. 154, 185.

BETH POTTER: Class Council 2; History Club 2; Student Council
3; Liaison Committee 3, 4; Spanish Club 2, 3, 4; p. 167, 176,
185.

DONALD POTTER: Stage Crew 3, 4; p. 185.

RUTH PRAGER: Senior Hours—Northfield Manor Nursing Home;
p. 171, 185.

f KATHERINE PUDER: AF.S. 2; F.T.A. 3; Ski Club 3; West-O-
Ranger 3; Free Discussion Club 4; National Honor Society 4;
Cauldron 3, Literary Editor 4; French Club 2, 3, Vice President
4; p. 186.

MARINA RAUSEO: History Club 2; Spanish Club 2; Liaison Com-
mittee 3; Color Guard 4; Keyette Club 3, 4; F.T.A. 2, 3, 4;
Senior Hours—West Orange Community House; p. 186.

NICHOLAS RECCHIA: Football 4; Bowling 2, 3, 4; Track 2, 3, 4;
p. 186.

ROBERT REICHERT

RICHARD REISS: Student Council 4; Debate Club 2, 4; Fencing
Club 2, 4; Tennis 2, 4; Key Club 3, 4; West-O-Ranger 3, 4;
Senior Hours—tutoring; p. 180, 186.

MICHAEL RENNER: Track 4; p. 186.

GERALD RESNICK: Chess Club 2; Fencing Club 4; Football 4;
Key Club 3, 4; Senior Hours—Kessler Institute; p. 186.

9 ALAN RINGEL: Biology Club 4; National Honor Society 4; West-
O-Ranger 4; Key Club 3, 4; Debate Club 2, Corresponding Sec-
retary 3; President 4; p. 187.

WILLIAM RIZZOLO: Leaders’ Club 2; Wrestling 2; Baseball 2, 3;
Key Club 2, 3, 4; Football 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 166, 173, 187.

ROBERT ROBERTSON: Top 20’s 4; West-O-Ranger 4; WOHS
Radio 4; Chess Club 2, 3; Concert Choir 2, 3; Class Play 3, 4;
School Play 3, 4; Biology Club 2, 3, 4; p. 187.

JAMES ROBINSON: Fencing Club 2, 3; Track 3, 4; Cross Country
2, 3, 4; Band 2, 3, 4; Marching Band 2, 3, 4; Orchestra 2, 3, 4;
p. 189.

VINCENT ROCCA: Fencing Club 4; Key Club 4; Ski Club 4; Stu-
dent Council 4; p. 188.

ELIZABETH ROELLKE: Class Council 4; Drill Team 3, 4; Keyette
Club 3, President 4; Senior Hours—tutoring; p. 188.

ff PAULA ROMANO: Russian Club 2; French Club 2, 3; Latin Club
2, 3, President 4; p. 104, 163, 188.

? EVE ROSENBAUM: French Club 2; Girls’ Choir 2; Concert Choir
3; Top 20’s 4; Latin Club 2, 4; Philosophy Club 2, 3, Co-
President 4; Senior Hours—East Orange General Hospital;
p. 188.

JAY ROSENBAUM: p. 188.

N JOHN ROSENBERG: Cross Country 2; Road Rallye Club President
4; Student Council 3, 4; Leaders’ Club 2, 3, 4; Swim Team 2,
3, 4; p. 68, 142, 158, 189.

JEFFREY ROSENBLUTH: Math Team 2; Class Council 4; Key
Club 4; Road Rallye Club 4; p. 189.

KENNETH ROTMAN: Tennis 2; Class Council 3; Varsity Club 4;
Key Club 3, 4; Student Council 3, 4; Leaders’ Club 2, 3, 4;
Wrestling 2, 3, 4; p. 189.



ROBERT ROZINSKI
JULIAN RUBINETTI: Library Council Treasurer 2, 3, President 4;
Senior Hours—tutoring; p. 189.

N FRANK RUSSO: Philosophy Club 2; Soccer Club 3; Biology Club 4;
Class Treasurer 4; Leadership Conference 4; National Honor
Society 4; Road Rallye Club 4; Class Council 3, 4; Key Club 3,
4; Fencing Club 2, 3, President 4; p. 189.

DENISE SABAS: p. 189.

LINDA SANTINELLI: Free Discussion Club 4; Philosophy Club 4;
Senior Hours—Valley Settlement House; p. 142.

PATRICIA SCARPINO: Girls’ Choir 2; Varsity Club 4; Concert
Choir 3, 4; Drill Team 3, 4; Girls’ Basketball Manager 3, 4;
Keyette Club 3, 4; Library Council 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 189.

ROBERT SCHAAL: Golf 2, 3; Captain 4; Hockey 2, 3, Captain 4;
Varsity Club 2, 3, 4; p. 67, 190.

DEAN SCHAFFER: Baseball 2; Football 2; Student Council 1, 2,
Treasurer 3, 4; p. 22, 190.

DONNA SCHARKSS: Biology Club 3, 4; Ski Club 3, 4; p. 190.

EUGENE SCHECHTER: History Club 4; Intramural Basketball 4;
Bowling 2, 3, 4; p. 65, 190.

DEBORAH SCHEINFELD: p. 190.

~ ANDREW SCHLACIITER: Spanish Club 2; Intramural Basketball
3; National Honor Society 4; Road Rallye Club 4; Roundup 4;
West-O-Ranger 4; Key Club 3, 4; p. 190.

f LIZABETII SCHLESINGER: French Club 2; Junior Honor Guard
3; Liaison Committee 3; National Honor Society 4; Student
Council Secretary 4; A.F.S. 2, Secretary 3; Ski Club 2, 3, Sec-
retary 4; Tennis 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—YWCA; p. 22, 191.

CLIFFORD SCHONER: Key Club 4; p. 191.

f DAVID SCHWARTZ: A.F.S. 2; History Club 2; Class Council 4;
Class Play 4; Leadership Conference 4; National Honor Society
4; West-O-Ranger Business Editor 4; Key Club 2, 3; Ski Club
2, 3; Liaison Committee 3, 4; Student Council 3, 4; Cross
Country 2, 3, 4; Wrestling Manager 2, 3, 4; p. 158, 182, 191.

JAMES SEGAL: Key Club 4; Intramural Tennis 4; Math Team 4;
Bowling Team 2, 3; Fencing Club 2, 3; Varsity Club 3, 4; Ten-
nis 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—tutoring; p. 192.

B MARGARET SEIDLER: French Club 2; Free Discussion Club 3;
Junior Honor Guard 3; Cauldron 4; Liaison Committee 4; Na-
tional Honor Society 4; A.F.S. 2, 3; p. 192, 199.

BETTE SHANDLER: A.F.S. 2; French Club 2; Ski Club 3; Free
Discussion Club 3; West-O-Ranger Layout Co-Editor 4; Con-
cessionaire 2, 3; Philosophy Club 2, 3; Senior Hours—Valley
Settlement House; p. 192.

ROBERT SHANNON: Football 2; Stage Crew 3, 4; Cow Con 2, 3, 4;
p. 192.

B ALAN SHOROFSKY: Biology Club 4; Intramural Tennis 4; Key
Club 4; Hockey 2, 3; Varsity Club 3, 4; Debate Club 2, 3, 4;
Track 2, 3, 4; p. 193.

CRAIG SHUPPER: Baseball 2; Stage Crew 3; Key Club 2, 3; Foot-
ball 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—Valley Settlement House; p. 193.

NANCY SLACK: Cauldron 3; Class Play 4; p. 193.

GAIL SMALLEY: Future Nurses 2, 3, 4; p. 193.

JOANNE SMITH: Cauldron 3; Class Council 4; Class Play 4; Girls’
Choir 4; Keyette Club Vice President 4; Leadership Conference
4; West-O-Ranger 4; Concessionaire 2, 3; Ski Club 2, 4; Senior
Hours—St. Barnabas; p. 193.

WILLIAM SMITH: Aviation Club 2; Latin Club 2; Cross Country
2,3, 4; Track 2, 3, 4; p. 193.

JOANNE SPERO: p. 169, 193.

ILANA STEINBERG: Student Council 2; Class Council 3; Free Dis-
cussion Club 3; p. 194.

KENNETH STERN: Tennis 2, 4; Varsity Club 4, Treasurer 3; Key
Club 2, 3, 4; Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Student Council 1, 2, 3, 4;
Senior Hours—Public Library; p. 63, 164, 194.

B GEORGE STICKEL: Biology Club 2; Stage Crew 2; Cross Country
Manager 3; Class Play 4; Roundup 4; Varsity Club 4; Assembly
Committee 2, 3, Senior Chairman 4; Baseball Manager 2, 3, 4;
Football Movies 2, 3, 4; p. 194.

NANCY STOLZ: French Club 2; Student Council 2; Lapidary Club
3; Class Council 4; Cauldron 2, 3; Roundup 2, Art Editor 3;
Prom Committee 3, 4; A.F.S. 2, 3, 4; West-O-Ranger 2, 3, 4;
Senior Hours— St. Barnabas; p. 194.

JOYCE TARANTINO: Philosophy Club 2; Drill Team 3; Cheerleader
4; Varsity Club 4; Keyette Club 3, 4; Student Council 3, 4;
p. 194.

FRANK TARTAGLIA: Bowling Team 2, 3; p. 194.

ELAINE TELLEFSEN: Cauldron 2; Philosophy Club 2; Class Play
4; Keyette Club 4; Drill Team 3, 4; p. 195.

DEBRA TENNER: Cauldron 2, 3; Tennis 2, 3, 4; Ski Club 2, 3, 4;
Orchestra 1, 2, 3, 4; p. 156, 195.

STEVEN TENNER: Hockey Team 2, 3; Senior Hours—Easter Seals
Campaign; p. 190, 195.

PHILIP THOMAS:

MARGARET THOMPSON: Future Nurses 2; Concert Choir 4;
F.T.A. 4; Drill Team 3, 4; Class Council 2, 3, 4; p. 196.

SHEELAGH TIGER: Road Rallye Club 4;

ELAINE TIPALDI: History Club 2; Class Council 3; Liaison Com-
mittee 3; Road Rallye Club 3; School Play 3; Student Council

; Assembly Committee 2, 3; Spanish Club 2, 3; Basketball 3,

; Varsity Club 3, 4; Concert Choir 2, 3, 4; F.T.A. 2, Treasurer

, President 4; Marching Band 2, Majorette 3, 4; Orchestra 1,

, 3, 4; p. 64, 108, 196.

JANE TISCIO: Student Council 2; Cheerleader 4; Varsity Club 4;
p. 196.

STEPHANIE TOIA: Girls’ Choir 2; Concert Choir 3; School Play
4; Top 20’s 4; p. 196.

GREGORY TORRE: p. 196.

LOUISE UNTERMEYER: A.F.S. 2; Prom Committee 3; Student
Counicl 3; Class Council 4; Leadership Conference 4; Cheer-
leader 3, 4; Varsity Club 3, 4; West-O-Ranger 3, 4; p. 195, 196.

JANICE URBANO: Russian Club 2; Concessionaire 3; Spanish Club
3; School Play Scenery 4; West-O-Ranger Layout Co-Editor 4;
F.T.A. 2, 4; Senior Hours—St. Barnabas, West Orange Com-
munity House; p. 197.

LINDA VECOLI: AF.S. 3; Spanish Club 3; F.T.A. 4; Student
Council 4; West-O-Ranger 4; Drill Team 3, 4; Senior Hours—
West Orange Community House; p 197.

FRANCES VERDERAMO: Drill Team 3, 4; Varsity Club 3, 4; Bas-
ketball 2, 3, 4; p. 197.

ALBERT VISCONTI: Football 1, 2, 3, 4;

JOHN VISCONTI: Wrestling 3, 4; Football 1, 2, 3, 4;

WILLIAM VLOYANETES: p. 197.

CATHY WALDOR: A.F.S. 2; History Club 2; Girls’ Choir 4; Ski
Club 4; west-O-Ranger 4; Spanish Club 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—
Presidential Campaign; p. 197.

PATRICIA WALDRON: Spanish Club 2; Class Council 4; Class
Play 4; Keyette Club 4; Varsity Club 4; Basketball 3, 4; Drill
Team 3, 4; Senior Hours—Valley Cub Scouts; p. 183, 197.

GEORGE WALLENDJACK: p. 197.

LESLIE WALLERSTEIN: Concessionaire 3; Cauldron 4; Student
Council 4; French Club 4; p. 198.

WILLIAM WARNER: p. 191, 196, 198.

CARLOS WATLEY

JAMES WEINBERGER: Senior Hours—Red Cross Disaster and
Transport Team, International Rescue and New Jersey First Aid
Associations; p. 198.

IRIS WEINER: French Club 2; Drama Club 2, 3; Class Play 4;
School Play 4; p. 198.

DAVID WEINTRAUB: p. 198.

MICHAEL WEISMAN: p. 199.

ELLEN WENDRUFF: A.F.S. 2; Philosophy Club 2; West-O-Ranger
2; Girls’ Choir 3; Class Council 4; Top 20’s 4; Cauldron 3, Ex-
change Editor 4; Twirler 3, 4; p. 174, 199.

MICHAEL WETTERAUER: Cross Country 2, 3; p. 199.

B MARSHA WHINSTON: French Club 2; Girls’ Choir 2; Roundup 2;
School Play 2; A.F.S. 2, 4; Cheerleader 3, 4; Concert Choir 3,
4; Student Council 3, 4; Senior Hours—St. Barnabas; p. 164,
199.

ANN WILKES: p. 199.

TOBIE WILLIAMS: AF.S. 2, 3; Concessionaire 2, 3; French Club
2, 3; FT.A. 2, 3; Ski Club 2, 3; Senior Hours—West Orange
Community House; p. 199.

BBIAN WILLIES: Varsity Club 4; Football 2, 3, 4; Track 2, 3, 4; p.
199.

MICHAEL WOLF: AV.A. 2; Fencing Club 2; p. 200.

N PETER WOLK: West-O-Ranger Assistant Business Editor 3; Liaison
Committee 4; National Honor Society 4; Student Council 3, 4;
Key Club 2, 3, 4; Leaders’ Club 2, 3, 4; Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4;
p. 61, 199, 200.

GEORGE YEDIDAH: Roundup 4; Chess Club 3, Vice President 4;
Fencing Club 3, 4; p. 200.

KAREN YOUNG: Class Secretary 2; Student Council 2; West-O-
Ranger 2; p. 177, 200.

MARK ZABLOW: Leaders’ Club 2; Class Vice President 3; Varsity
Club 3, 4; Baseball 2, 3, 4; Key Club 2, 3, 4; Student Council
2, 3, 4; Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—West Orange Rec-
reation; 60, 200.

MARIA ZACCARDI: p. 200.

STEVEN ZOREF: p. 201.

m ANDREA ZORWICK: Concessionaire 3, 4; F.T.A. 3, 4; Spanish Club
2, 3, 4; Senior Hours—Kessler Institute, West Orange Com-
munity House; p. 201.

ROBIN ZUCKER: Class Council 3, 4; p. 201.

NWAD

207



208

FACULTY

MRS. BARBARA ASHURST—Special Education; Seton Hall
University, Newark State College, B.A.

MRS. MARY ABEND—Spanish 3, 4; Purdue University, Univer-
sity of Madrid, New York University, Newark State College,
Fairleigh Dickinson University, Seton Hall University, M.A.

MRS. SANDRA ADENAU—AIgebra 2, College Math, Geometry,
Girls’ Basketball Coach; Montclair State College, B.A.

MR. FREDERICK BEISLER—Metals, Power Mechanics; New-
ark State College, B.S., Seton Hall University, M.A.

MRS. DEBORAH BETZ—Guidance; Bucknell University, B.S.,
Seton Hall University, M.A., Temple University, Rutgers Uni-
versity, Montclair State College.

MISS IRENE J. BRIAND—French 1, 2, 4; Montclair State Col-
lege, B.A.

MR. JOHN BROWN-—Biology, Audio-Visual Aids; Montclair
State College, B.A., M.A., University of Michigan, University
of California, Yale University, Newark College of Engineering.

MR. MARCO BUZZELLI—Industrial Arts; Montclair State Col-
lege, B.A., Seton Hall University, M.A.

MR. ARTHUR CACOSSA—Humanities; Rutgers University, B.A.,
Brown University, M.A., Montclair State College.

MR. CLIFTON CARLSON—Humanities; Montclair State Col-
lege, A.B., Columbia University.

MR. JAMES CARSWELL—Humanities, Drama, Communications,
Writing From Experience; Seton Hall, B.A., Montclair State
College, M.A., University of Vermont.

MRS. RUTH CASEY—Humanities; University of Nebraska, B.A.,
Montclair State College.

MISS CARMIELE CIAMILLO—School Nurse, Human Develop-
ment; Seton Hall University, B.S.

MR. IDRIS COLE—Mechanical Drawing 1, 2, 3, General Shop
2; Montclair State College, B.A.

MR. PETER COMUNE—Special Education; Bloomfield College,
B.S., Seton Hall University.

MR. PHILLIP CONGILOSE—Health, Physical Education, Driver
Education, Baseball and Cross Country Coach; Panzer College,
B.S., Montclair State College, M.A.

MRS. JOYCE CRAIN—Art 2, 3; Bowling Green State University,
B.F.A., George Washington University, M.F.A.

MR. GEORGE Del MONTE—Dramatics; Paterson State College,
B.A.

MRS. JOYCE DENNINGTON—Family Living, Human Develop-
ment, Family Relations, Child Growth and Development, Hous-
ing, Interior Decoration; College of St. Elizabeth, B.S.

MR. KEITH DOYLE—Humanities 2, History; University of
Miami, B.Ed., Springfield College, M.S.

MR. ROBERT FENNELL—EnNglish Department Chairman, Hu-
manities, Greek Myth, Public Speaking, Yearbook Advisor;
Montclair State College, B.A., M.A.

MR. JOHN FUGERE—Chemistry, Earth Science; Drew Univer-
sity, Montclair State College, B.A.

MRS. JOAN GERARD—French 3, 4; Douglass College, B.A.

MR. DAVID GLATZER—Algebra 2, Geometry, Advanced Mathe-
matics; Montclair State College, B.A., M.A., Yeshiva University,
Lake Forest College, University of Connecticut.

MR. HAROLD GROENDYK—Administration; Paterson State
College, B.S., Montclair State College, M.A.

MISS SUSAN HANLON—Shorthand, Typing; Montclair State
College, B.A., M.A.

MR. HAROLD HARTMANN—Biology, Earth Science; Clark
University, B.A., Miami University.

MRS. JOAN HASBROUCK—Personal Typing, Business Machines,
Introduction to Bookkeeping, Office Practice; Paterson State
College, B.S.

MRS. DONNA HAYDEN—Geometry, Algebra 2; Boston College,
B.A.

MR. DONALD HOFFLER—Data Processing, Keypunch;- Fair-
leigh Dickinson University, B.S., Montclair State College, M.A.

MR. JEFFREY HUPPERT—Advanced Biology, Biology; Newark
State College, B.A., Montclair State College, M.A.

MR. ROBERT HURLEY—Human Development, Driver Educa-
tion; Montclair State College, B.A.

MISS NANCY JOHNSON-—Humanities; Bucknell University,
B.A.

MR. RICHARD KIRK—Humanities; Montclair State College,
B.A., Columbia University, M.A.

MR. ROBERT KRIMMEL—Geometry, Guidance Counselor;
Muhlenberg College, B.A., Rutgers University, Montclair State
College, Seton Hall University, Newark State College.

MISS LILLIAN KUNZ—Mathematics Department Chairman; Col-
lege Math, Geometry, General Math, Douglass College, B.S.,
Columbia University, M.A., Professional Diploma in the Super-
vision of High School and College Mathematics.

INDEX

MRS. RUTH LEGOW—English, Humanities; Douglass College,
A.B., Rutgers University, A.M.

MR. GERALD LICHTENSTEIN—Assistant Principal; New York
University, B.S., M.A.

MRS. GAIL LIPKIN—Business Department Chairman, Business
Arithmetic, Stenography 2, Secretarial Practice, Personal Typ-
ing, Consumer Economics; Long Island University, B.S., New-
ark State College, M.A.

MR. WILLIAM LITTLE—Guidance Counselor; University of
Scranton, B.A., M.S., Harvard University, C.A.S.

MR. MATTHEW LOMBARDI—Driver Education, Physical Edu-
cation, Health; Seton Hall University, B.S., M.A.

MISS MARY LOUGHREN—Language Department Chairman,
Latin 1, 2, 3, 4, Greek Myth; College of St. Elizabeth, A.B.,
Columbia University, M.A., Seton Hall University, Rutgers
University, Tufts University, New York University, Amercan
Academy in Rome.

MR. WILLIAM LUTKINS—Accounting, Business Law, Business
Arithmetic; Trenton State College, B.A.

MR. CHRISTOPHER MARKOU—Humanities; St. Peter’s College,
B.S.

MR. ROBERT MC ROBERTS—History Department Chairman,
Modern History, Economics; Upsala College, B.S., Montclair
State College, Columbia University, M.A.

MRS. ELSIE MEYER—Librarian; Upsala College, B.A., Colum-
bia University, M.S., Newark State College.

MISS HELENE MROCZEK—Dramatics, Communications, Writ-
ing From Experience, Humanities; Montclair State College,
B.A.,, M.A.

MR. E>ONALD NEUBERT—Humanities; Bethany College, B.A,,
Fairleigh Dickinson University, M.A.T.

MR. JOHN PRACH—U. S. History 1, 2, Driver Education, Swim
Coach; George Washington University, B.S., M.A.

MR. ALFRED SANSONE—Coop Work; Newark State College,
B.S.

MR. JAMES SCHMIDT—AIgebra 1, 2, Physics; United States
Military Academy, B.S., Seton Hall University, M.A., Columbia
University, Georgetown University.

MRS. RUTH SCHWARTZ—Geometry, Algebra, Calculus; Mont-
clair State College, M.A., New York University, Yeshiva Uni-
versity, Drew University, Colby College, University of Roches-
ter.

MRS. LAURA SHERMAN—Health, Physical Education; Boston
University, Sargent College, B.S.

MR. FRANK SHUPPER—Health, Physical Education, Driver
Education; Lebanon Valley College, A.S., Rutgers University,
Montclair State College, M.A.

MR. DAVID SILLITO—Spanish 2, 3; Brigham Young Univer-
sity, B.A.

MR. SAMUEL SLIFKIN—Guidance Department Chairman; Up-
sala College, A.B., Montclair State College, M.A.

MR. DALE SMYTH—Girls’ Choir, Concert Choir, Top 20s,
Music History, Harmony and Theory, All-State Chorus Con-
ductor; West Chester State College, B.S., Columbia University,
M.A.

MRS. ESTELLE STEINBERG—Home Economics; Montclair
State College, B.A., Upsala College, Seton Hall University.
MR. JOHN TARANTINO—Orchestra Conductor; Juilliard School

of Music, B.A., Montclair State College, M.A.

MR. JERRY TARNOFF—Humanities, Current World Affairs;
Rutgers University, A.B., Syracuse University, M.P.A.

MR. ATWELL THOMAS—Humanities 3; Lafayette College,
A.B., M.A., Columbia University, M.A., Cornell University,
New York University, Rutgers University.

MR. STEPHEN TOLLIN—Biology, Chemistry; Newark State
College, Upsala College, A.B., Newark College of Engineering,
Rutgers University, Adelphi University.

MISS NANCY TRAINER—Physical Education, Health, Girls’
Tennis Team Coach; Brenau College, A.B.

MISS BARBARA TURNER—Art 4, Art History; State University
of New York at Buffalo, B.A.

MR. JOSEPH TYLUS—Principal; Trenton State College, B.S.,
Seton Hall University, M.A.

MRS. KATHLEEN WEIG—Spanish 1, 2; Montclair State College,
B.A.

MR. ANDREW WEISS—Chemistry; Fairleigh Dickinson Univer-
sity, B.S.

MR. CLIFFORD WHITELEGG—Marching Band, Concert Band;
Utica College of Syracuse, Berklee School of Music, Montclair
State College, B.A.

MR. DAVID YENNIOR—Humanities; Oakland University, B.A.

MRS. SHARON YORESH—Journalism, Humanities 2, Communi-
cations, Writing From Experience; State University of New
York, B.A., Hofstra University, Brooklyn College.



J. Abeles, 40
W. Aloia, 40
L. Alviggi, 40
J. Andiola, 40
D. Apirian, 40
F. Ard, 40

B. Auerbach, 40

Bailly, 40
Barraro, 40
Barres, 40
Barres, 40
Begerow, 40
Belfatto, 40

. Berenson, 40
. Berkman, 40
. Berkow, 40

. Bierman, 40

. Bisgeier, 40

. Blatt, 40

. Bliwise, 40

J. Bobrowicz, 40
R. Bogert, 40

L. Bolen, 40

M. Bollman, 40
W. Bolognese, 40
A. Botti, 40

J. Bowman, 40

. Brennan, 40

. Buchanan, 40
Buonopane, 40
. Burke, 40
Buro, 40

. Busold, 40

. Byrne, 40

DIRPIWOCOCTED

H4Upoer®

. Cacavio, 40

. Cahn, 40, 42

. Carlson, 40

. Carpenter, 40
Carr, 40
Carr, 40
Carras, 41
Cecere, 41

Cerza, 41
Charmoy, 41
Chase, 40, 41

. Chernus, 41

. Cignarella, 41

. Cimilluca, 41

. Cohrs, 41

. Colavito, 41

. Collver, 41

. Corbitt, 41
Corby, 41

. Coven, 41

. Cross, 41

. Crum, 41

. Cullen, 41

ZreEI/EZIOUONIIOIDCIWAMIIZIT

K. Darcy, 41

R. Davimos, 41
M. Davis, 41

S. Davis, 41

J. Dean, 41

N. DeAngelis, 41
J. Delcorpo, 41
A. Dellaterza, 41
S. Del Re, 41

J. DelLucia, 41
V. DeRogatis, 41
J. DeRosa, 41

N. DeToma, 41
C. DeVito, 41

P. Devlin, 41

A. Dibner, 41

M. DiDonato, 41
R. Dinar, 41

P. DiRocco, 41
D. Dixon, 41

L. Dodds, 41

J. Dorfman, 41
M. Doto, 41

D. Dreskin, 41, 44
L. Drill, 41, 46
J. Driscaoll, 41

P. Durante, 41
B. Eber, 41

S. Edell, 41

M. Egan, 41

SOPHOMORE

R. Eisenberg, 41
L. Emma, 41

D. Epstein, 41
L. Ershow, 41

G. Fenster, 41
J. Fernicola, 41
M. Filan, 42
C. Finn, 42

J. Fischer, 42
D. Fittin, 42
D. Flood, 42
C. Forman, 42
B. Frank, 42
D. Fregans, 42
A. Frisch, 42

K. Gertler, 42

J. Gisser, 42

D. Goldman, 42
F. Goldsman, 42
E. Gottesman, 42
T. Gourdine, 42
J. Grabowski, 42
M. Graham, 42
J. Grau, 42

E. Greef, 42

D. Green, 42

S. Green, 42, 48
G. Greenberg, 42
D. Greenspan, 42
A. Grillo, 42

B. Gross, 42

K. Gross, 42

F. Grosso, 42

C. Guild, 42

S. Hall, 42

R. Hanst, 42

L. Hastreiter, 43
S. Heiman, 43

M. Henderson, 43
G. Higgins, 43

G. Hills, 43

W. Hiney, 43

E. Hoffman, 43
K. Hollaender, 43
C. Holland, 43

N. Hopkins, 43

S. Horland, 43

B. Horwitz, 43, 47
D. Hutchinson, 43
S. lannone, 43

N. luso, 43

W. Iverson, 43

S. Jacobs, 43
Jaeger, 43
Jandoli, 43
Jentis, 43
Jontow, 43

rxOxD

Kalenowski, 43
Kanaley, 43
Kantor, 43
Kaplan, 43
Katz, 43

Kay, 43
Keefe, 43

Kirschbaum, 43
Kirschbaum, 43
Kisch, 43

Klein, 43
Konopka, 43
Kramer, 43
Kuscher, 43
Kuzik, 43

AOPZTWLZOOPZTAZOTE
A
o)
&

V. Lanfrank, 43
L. LaSalle, 43
A. Lattimore, 43
J. Leonte, 43, 47
S. Levine, 43

L. Levy, 43

V. Lewis, 43

S. Lieberman, 43
J. Littman, 43, 47
A. Lombardo, 43
D. Longo, 43

. Maiolino, 43

. Malanga, 43

. Malaspina, 43
. Marchese, 43

. Marklew, 43

. Marlin, 44
Massa, 44, 45
Mayer, 44
McChesney, 44
McEnerney, 44
McManus, 44
McManus, 44
Menkin, 44
Mignone, 44
Miller, 44
Model, 44
Molle, 44
Moray, 44
Morsell, 44
Moskowitz, 44

REOADAD M HAOPO=OZMPZIOP

Napurano, 44
Nardelli, 44
Natelson, 44
Nathanson, 44
Nestel, 44
Niederman, 44
Nilan, 44
Novak, 44
Nye, 44

HOzZrz»»<0

O’Hare, 44
. O'Neill, 44
. O'Reilly, 44
. Ortisi, 44
. Ovsiew, 44

mouOZO

B. Paladino, 44
J. Palmer, 44

R. Pendexter, 44
J. Petrokofsky, 44

R. Petrokofsky, 43, 44

G. Phillips, 44
N. Piacenza, 44
M. Pifer, 45

J. Pinnas, 45

W. Pirro, 45

S. Platt, 45

G. Plotkin, 45
B. Pollack, 45
A. Pretz, 45

J. Primas, 40,45

J. Quartuccio, 45
M. Quinn, 45

Rachlin, 45
Ramsland, 45

. Rappaport, 45
. Recchia, 45

. Reidinger, 45
. Reinert, 45

. Reinhardt, 45
. Revere, 45

. Ribnik, 45
Ricca, 45

. Ricci, 45

. Rickie, 45
Risack, 45
Rizzolo, 45

. Romagnoli, 45
J. Romano, 45

C. Rose, 45

S. Rosen, 45

F. Rosenbaum, 45
J. Rosenberg, 45

UUXUOMUZZZIZUZIM-

M. Rosenberg, 41, 45

D. Rosenblum, 45
L. Rosenzweig, 45
M. Rosenzweig, 45
R. Rosenzwieg, 45
H. Roth, 45

INDEX

W. Rozinski, 45
R. Ruch, 45
H. Rudd, 45

Salemme, 45

. Sanford, 45
Schaefer, 45

. Scheinfeld, 45
Schlesinger, 45
Schoenholtz, 45
Schoner, 45
Schuch, 45
Schumm, 45
Schustak, 46
Schutzman, 46
. Segal, 46

. Seligson, 46

Sercus, 46

Ir

OURZIIWOIXOSIIE

M. Shininski, 46
M. Shorosfsky, 46
T. Shulman, 46
A. Sica, 46

A. Silber, 46

S. Sisselman, 46
A. Skolnik, 46
A. Slavin, 46, 48
B. Smagula, 46
R. Smalley, 46
R. Smith, 46

J. Solano, 46

S. Spahle, 46

L. Spelman, 46
A. Spingarn, 46
A. Sprauer, 46
L. Springer, 46
M. Stathis, 46
S. Stecklow, 46
K. Stein, 46

S. Stein, 48

P. Swanson, 48
M. Sweeney, 48
K. Szkolar, 48

A. Taddeo, 48

V. Tavaglione, 48
E. Tepperman, 48
R. Terhune, 48

S. Tipaldi, 48

L. Tiritilli, 43, 48
G. Tobia, 48

R. Todd, 48

G. Toohey, 48

C. Treitman, 48
T. Truppo, 48

W. Turton, 48

P. Uibelhoer, 48
S. Unger, 48
S. Untermeyer, 48

W. Van Zee, 48
L. Ventola, 47, 48
S. Verbesky, 48
L. Virgilio, 48

J. Waldman, 48
M. Waldron, 48
W. Wander, 48
P. Warmflash, 48
G. Washco, 48
A. Watley, 48
B. Watley, 48
W. Weber, 48
D. Weil, 48

M. Weitz, 48

L. Wengle, 48
D. Williams, 48
T. Williams, 48
V. Wolf, 48

J. Wood, 48

A. Yanow, 48

M. Zeig, 48



210

R. Abrams, 86
F. Abrazzo, 86
S. Algazi, 86

C. Amato, 86
M. Andriola, 86
M. Aronoff, 86
D. Avallone, 86

D. Babich, 86
A. Barbone, 86
T. Barnet, 86
O. Belfatto, 86
1. Bell, 86
C. Bendowski, 86
R. Bertoldi, 86
M. Bilotti, 86

C. Block, 86

B. Bock, 86

C. Bolen, 86

C. Bonda, 86

J. Bonnell, 86

P. Bomstein, 86
C. Botti, 86

J. Boylan, 86

I. Bruno, 86

R. Buccari, 86

J. Bumstein, 86

Campanella, 86
Carlson, 86
Catalano, 86
Charmoy, 86
Chase, 86
. Chemus, 86
. Chohat, 86
. Ciangio, 86
. Cintron, 86
. Civitano, 86
. Cohen, 86
Colucci, 86
. Comerford, 86
. Conroy, 86
. Corvelli, 87
Cosgrove, 87
Costley, 87
Cott, 87
Cross, 87

CZEOrDWEPNUONVZIUDOD DY

P. D’Agostino, 87
D. D’Aloia, 87
C. Danzi, 87

R. D’Aries, 87

S. Delaney, 87
B. DeLanoy, 87
P. DeLorenzo, 87
H. DeMarco, 87
L. DeRose, 87
D. DeSaboto, 87
D. DeToma, 87
C. DeGisi, 87

F. Dispensire, 87
P. DiTrolio, 87
L. Dodge, 87

T. Donisi, 88

R. Dorfman, 88
D. Dorner, 88

J. Durante, 88

L. Emma, 88
A. Eng, 88

D. Engel, 88

L. Engel, 88

K. Eskensen, 88
J. Ettenson, 88

M. Facchiano, 88
F. Fanner, 88

JUNIOR

C. Fauer, 88

T. Fay, 88

T. Fegan, 88

T. Felper, 88

R. Ferrara, 88
J. Fine, 88

K. Foster, 88

C. Frank, 88

I. Frankel, 88
M. Franks, 88
E. Friedman, 88
L. Friedman, 88
J. Froggat, 88
C. Fulcher, 88

B. Gabriel, 88

L. Gambacorta, 89
G. Gardner, 89
S. Garthson, 89
P. Gawron, 89
D. Gazek, 89

M. Gilenson, 89
G. Ginsberg, 89
R. Ginsberg, 94, 89
R. Glaser, 89

D. Glick, 89

L. Goldstein, 89
T. Goldstein, 89
F. Goodman, 89
M. Goodman, 89
P. Gordon, 89

M. Grecco, 89

R. Greenberg, 89
R. Greenspan, 89
D. Grillo, 89

D. Guderian, 89
A. Guerin, 89

C. Haber, 89

J. Hanaway, 89

F. Handler, 89, 93
D. Harris, 89

R. Hauffe, 89

J. Hawley, 89

S. Hebert, 89

W. Helfrecht, 89

. Hendler, 89, 94
. Herskowitz, 89
. Hochberg, 89, 93
. Hodum, 89

. Holmes, 89

. Holt, 89

. Howard, 89

nwnorxXxor o

. luzzolino, 89

. Jackson, 89

. Jacobs, 89
Jacobs, 89

. Jacobs, 89

. Johnson, 89

. Josephson, 89
.Jung, 88, 89

A

D

H

l.

R

K

A

E

D. Karis, 89
S. Karsay, 90
B. Katcher, 90
R. Kaufman, 90
T. Kelly, 90

J. Kerner 90
D.
E.
M.
A.
S.
V.

rshbaum 90
Kiss, 90
Koeck, 90
Koltys, 90

M. Konel, 90

INDEX

E. Konopka, 90
H. Kowaloff, 90
M. Kramer, 90
P. Krasner, 90
R. Kravis, 90

B. Kravitz, 90
R. Krimmel, 91
J. Krupnick, 91

C. Lang, 91
N. Lambert, 91
S. Lanno, 91

J. Laskey, 91
J. Lawler, 91
J. Learner, 91
V. Learner, 91
H. Levey, 91
S. Levine, 91
P. Levitt, 91
R. Libman, 91
S. Lifland, 91
B. Liss, 91

R. Litwack, 91
R. Longo, 91

P. Macioci, 91

B. Malanga, 91
T. Mascola, 91

S. Massa, 90, 91
P. Massaro, 91, 94
A. Masterson, 91
G. Meholick, 91, 93
A. Mellilo, 87, 91
W. Merklin, 91
E. Metsky, 91

P. Miele, 91

A. Miller, 91

M. Minkoff, 91
P. Moody, 91

M. Moore, 91

M. Moore, 91

S. Morelli, 91

J. Moskowitz, 91
P. Moss, 91

T. Murphy, 92
M. Murray, 92

N. Obus, 92, 93
J. O’Connor, 92
M. O’Connor, 92
F. Orfiero, 92

C. Pagano, 92

J. Pactor, 92

M. Palermo, 92
H. Parkington, 92
T. Pelose, 92

B. Perry, 92

D. Pescatore, 92
L. Pesolano, 92
M. Petito, 92

D. Petrocelli, 92
A. Potter, 92

C. Powers, 92

J. Poznak, 88, 92
S. Press, 92

D. Pretz, 92

A. Privitera, 92
C. Pronesti, 92
D. Puder, 92

P. Quinn, 92

F. Raeder, 92

N. Raab, 92

C. Rauchbach, 92
N. Recchia, 92
M. Reinfeld, 92
C. Rich, 92

%

B. Rickie, 92

M. Ritter, 92

F. Rosania, 87, 92
P. Rosenberg, 92
D. Russoniello, 92

S. Sachs, 92

W. Salemme, 92
A. Salvatore, 92
P. Sansone, 92
J. Saporito, 92
P. Sayers, 92

B. Schaal, 92

J. Schatzberg, 92
R. Schechter, 92
N. Schott, 92

J. Schroll, 92

R. Schwarz, 92
F. Shelton, 92
W. Shepard, 92
J. Sica, 92

S. Sicoli, 92

G. Sienrukos, 92
W. Silver, 92
M. Sinisi, 92

P. Slattery, 92
C. Slavin, 93

C. Smith, 93

W. Smith, 93, 94

D. Soffin, 93

M. Some, 86, 93
L. Sorkin, 89, 93
A. Spero, 93

S. Spielman, 93
D. Springarn, 93
R. Springer, 93
G. Stapf, 93

D. Stasi, 93

D. Stein, 93

S. Stein, 93

V. Stella, 93

K. Sullivan, 93
K. Sullivan, 93

J. Taylor, 93

E. Tempel, 93

R. Tenzigolsld, 93
M. Tepperman, 93
M. Tillem, 93

M. Trifiolis, 93

D. Tsapanides, 93
A. Tulin, 39

S. Tulin, 93

D. Vassalli, 94
E. Vecchio, 94
R. Vicedomini, 94

R. Wagman, 93, 94
D. Wagner, 94

D. Washco, 91, 94
J. Waters, 94

J. Weil, 94

P. Weis, 94

C. Weller, 94

R. Williamson, 94
J. Wolfson, 94

B. Woliansky, 94

J. Yantorn, 94
D. Young, 94

M. Zarro, 94

M. Zatslds, 94
M. Zeman, 94

D. Zidock, 94

J. Zuckerberg, 94



Phyllis and Marcey Blumberg
Mrs. John Kolaska

Mr. Edward Kolaska

Miss Olga Kolaska

Roody Kazoody

Mr. and Mrs. Edward Fallon

Mr. Edward M. Fallon

Mr. and Mrs. James Casler

Dr. and Mrs. Robert Bonda

Dr. and Mrs. Marvin Bierenbaum
Compliments of Mueller's
Compliments of Richard's Coiffeurs
Mr. and Mrs. Sidney M. Wolk
Mr. Jay's Eatery

Flowers a la Carte

Mr. and Mrs. S. Joseph Glynn

Mrs. Patricia Hopler

Compliments of Playmate Beauty Supplies

Town Hall Delicatessen

Compliments of Family Delicatessen
Compliments of The Velvet Shoestring
Mr. and Mrs. Joel Tiger

Mr. and Mrs. Seymour Goldman

Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Campanella
William Connelly

Arnold Hoffman

James Fenimore Cooper

Mr. and Mrs. Morton Schwartz

PATRONS

Compliments of Valley Bicycle Shop
Compliments of Lowell's Music Center
Mr. and Mrs. Samuel Ringel

Mr. and Mrs. Benjamin Stanziale

Mr. and Mrs. Stanley Slavin

Mr. and Mrs. Irwin Krupnick
Deene's Travel, Leather, and G ift Shops
Knife and Fork — Coffee Shop
Compliments of Hamburger Express
Mr. and Mrs. A. Vecoli

Mr. and Mrs. Albert A. Urbano

Mr. and Mrs. Peter Petrucelli

Mr. and Mrs. Albert Buchanan

Mr. and Mrs. Coopersmith

Mr. and Mrs. Paul Dannacher

Billy Buchanan and Valley Asher

Mr. and Mrs. W. Weig

Mr. and Mrs. Harold Novick

Dr. and Mrs. Leo S. Halperin

James Colavita

Francis O'Neill

Mr. Buddy Rich

Mr. and Mrs. Sanford Krasner

Mrs. G. Lowden

Mr. and Mrs. Sid Mitwol

Herman Bullweenie R. R.

Moses



/.?eol ?/Uia/zeo fo e

C/aoa of ‘70

STUDENT COUN(IL

A 4



Fred Barling
Michele Bierenbaum
Richard Browne
Chief

Linda Gialanella
T. H. E Bag
Book

Alvah Levine
Ellen Levy

Kathy Pasmantier
Beth Potter
James Robinson
Beth Roelke
Rousseau

Eugene Schecter
Jim Segal

Alan Shorofsky
David Fillingham
Joanne Spero
Nancy Stoltz
Peggie Thompson
Sheelagh Tiger
Hulk

Linda Vecoli

Patty Waldron

Greek Myth Period 5

EAAHNIKH
MUOMWTIIA

5

TTEPIO&OS

213



$esl|l 'Wllishes
to

Class o f'70

Senator and Mrs. Milton A. Waldor

Cathy and Mitchell

Mr. and Mrs. George S. Hochberg

David, Jimmy and Louise

W ith Love To The Ones We Love,

THE FANTASTIC FOUR
FROM
HELL
TO
HEAVEN
N MR. and MRS. MEL HANTMAN

107 sossy - DEBBIE-DAVID

214



ADVANCED MATHEMATICS

=
S z PR SR RNNER IERFR 67REF



216

Tel. 736-3796

A & J NEWS SERVICE
Box 201, West Orange, N. J. 07052

Home Delivery

674-0476

KINGLEY WINES & LIQUOR

Domestic and Imported

480 Valley Road

Beer - Ale - Wines and Liquor

West Orange, N. J.

EAGLE ROCK LANES

Special Student Prices

731-6363

Dres

Kolcki
Chubby

Egg with legs
Dingy

Bim

Jules

Dumb
Handler
Jake

Sir

Zuke

Lurch
Boom-boom
Big Al
Leadbelly
Golden Guinea
Baja

Agg

Mr. Man
Clam Hand
Professor Bill
T. H. E Bag
Cold Hands
Sweater
Fruit

Dirt Bag Hippy
Carrot
Fredrico
Cazzie
Phant
Shades

Inky

420 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE, WEST ORANGE

Nun
Monkey
Wah-wah
Thud
Stone
Hillbaby
Toad

Face

Baby

Goa

Grin
Wildman
Mof

Weed
Snaggle
Buttonbelly
Big Huge
Nitwitsky
Red

Rug
Crabby
College Ken
Boss Tweed
Turkey

M. J.

Ebes
Maroni
Mouse
Denonie
The Devil
Legs
Winchester
Figgy



THE TWIRLERS BEND OVER
BACKW ARDS TO WISH THE

CLASS OF 70 GOOD LUCK!

Lie. #3375 325-3626

GEORGE HISHER SERVICE QO.
£8( M O'HARA, |NC Washers - Dryers

Refrigerators - Dishwashers
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
Residential - Industrial - Commercial
24 Hour Emergency Service

352 ST. CLOUD AVENUE
53 VALLEY WAY

731-0467
ED and MIKE WEST ORANGE, N. J.
DR. and MRS. JACK AUGUST P & TMUSIC CENTER
and FAMILY Lessons - Sales - Rentals

RECORDS
Bob Renwick

The

>
average
head size is
292 MAIN STREET WEST ORANGE, N. J.
2134

217
3rd PERIOD SEWING



NESTERS AUTO REPAIRS
Automatic Transmission Service

McGOVERN ASSOCIATES General Auto Repairs

— Night Road Service —

Compliments of

185 WATSON AVENUE

731-3582
MIDLAND PRESS, INC.
69 WASHINGTON STREET
WEST ORANGE, N. J.
HENRY F. SCHMIDT & Q0., INC. pestof Lukto
Class of '70

Commercial Stationery

— School Supplies —

KULLMAN DINING CAR COINC.

Picture Framing - Art Supplies

ORANGE, N. J. 673-0757 381 BLAIR ROAD

218 AVENEL, NEW JERSEY 07001



I'd rather die
than say goodbye,

so long

good luck
And so | shan't and shan't once more
but finally will say
au revoir
tout a I'heure et___

bonne chance a vous toujours
For learning that is how | spent

first period all year

FRANCAIS 111 de MME. GERARD

GRUNING'S

FAMOUS ICE CREAM

59 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE
SOUTH ORANGE, N. J.

762-9550

Algebra llI-Period 2

Mr. Glatzer

Add Four Period
7\

Calculus

MR. and MRS. JOEL TIGR
and HA YDEN

extend "congratulations" to
Sheelagh, and class of

1970!

Good Luck To The Class

of 70

DR. & MRS. ZRICHARD IUCKER



220

Best Wishes to Congratulations to the

the Class of '70 Class of '70 From us

trapezoids

Period /
Mr. Glatzer

College Math Period 7

Mrs. Adenau

Divided We Conquer.

Congratulations
To The
Class of 1970
May Success and Good Fortune

Be Your Legacy

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE Q0.

240 SO. HARRISON AVE. EAST ORANGE

Period 6
Mr. Glatzer



Drom the best top 20 S

Do the Lest Senior class

. weve a (oncj, jawney ahead.

Tommy the Shepherd

Morgan the Basset

and

Penelope the Persian

Paw best wishes to their "master"

Sheelagh the Tiger

221



Gogel Tire Exchange

Morris County's Largest Tire Discount Center

265 ROUTE 10

HANOVER, NEW JERSEY Phone : 887-3458

222

C)ongrafu/ah'ond to tAe &nior C/add

Rock Spring Inn

731-4554



Jordan €t haec ufitti meminiae iuvabit

LATIN Il & IV

Have We Cot The Spirit!

221



224

COUNTRY SQUIRE MEN'S SALON

Pleasant Valley Way
West Orange, N. J.

Phone: 736-2383

TOWN HALL SERVICE STATION
13 Northfield Avenue
West Orange, N. J.

Phone: 731-9675

THE ROELLKE'S

Best of Luck to the

Class of '70

HOMEROOM 304

Phone: 674-9585

DIAMONDS

Dresses - Suits - Sportswear - Coats

211 MAIN STREET ORANGE, N. J.

Going Back to California

SUE SICA “70

Best of Luck to the
Class of '70

6th PERIOD ADVANCED BIOLOGY

Dedicated
To and By
The
2nd LUNCH

Out to
Lunch
Bunch



Congratulations to Class of '70

Llewellyn-Edison Savings

and Loan Ass'n.

WEST ORANGE LIVINGSTON
toni massa
mark zablow bob nack
bill cuozzi alan brody
frank russo ken goodkind
gary glaser bruce goldberg
dean schaffer david schwartz
ken stern peter wolk
mike glynn lim levites
toni mariano john rosenberg
Punch off

Congratulations to the

1970 Graduates

Colonial Life Insurance

Company of America

111 PROSPECT STREET

EAST ORANGE, N. J.

Shop: 731-9160 Residence: 731-1425

WILLIA M
MCHENRY

CARPENTER - BUILDER

Shop: Residence:
581 VALLEY ROAD 57 MAPLE AVENUE

WEST ORANGE, N. J. WEST ORANGE, N. J.

225



226

MULVEY'S SERVICE STATION

389-91 MAIN ST.

Tout le monde
Sourit dans la

meme langue.

Best Wishes from

MRS. GERARD
4th Period Fench I

(24 (1") (24 w2)3+ (473) (2 (A9 [y2f = X

MATH TEAM X

Good Luck to the Class of '70

from the

LIVINGSTON-WEST ORANGE
B NAI BRITH GIRLS

ESSO PRODUCTS

Road Service

325-9898

WEST ORANGE, N. J.

Mrs. Gerard's third year,
Period 3, French Class

wish you and the world

LA PAIX

Best of Luck to
Class of '70

GEORGE G DIMARTING,

REALTORS

992-8800

588 S. LIVINGSTON

LIVINGSTON, NEW JERSEY

315
WISHES YOU GOOD LUCK

A.S. S.T. S.S.
E.T. S.S. J.S. B.T.
G.T. C.T. D.G. G.T.
M.S. C.T. L.T. L.S.
F.T. V.T. K.S. P.S.

T.T. A.S.

INC

K.S.
S.S.
B.T.
A.S.

R.T.



Congratulations to the

Class of 1970

IRVING and FRANCES KASEN

Congratulations to

Class of '70

PRESCRIPTION CENTER

West Orange

CONGRATULATIONS TO

ALL OF YOU

The CARD CORNER

ESSEX GREEN SHOPPING PLAZA

WEST ORANGE, N. J.

Good Luck to the

Class of 1970

MR. and MRS.
ROBERT TELLEFSEN

Tel. 623-3084

AARON PLETTER & QO.

We buy - sell - exchange Furniture

A complete line of stoves —

ranges and floor coverings

Congratulations ... '70

THE UNTERMEYERS
Lou, Su, £ Toots’e Roll Too

VISION PRODUCTS QO., INC.

F Importer of Fine Sunglasses

5 INDUSTRIAL ROAD

FAIRFIELD, N. J. 07006

CAPRI CLEANERS & TAILORS

Rentals and Sales of Latest Styles Tuxedos

199 Main St., Orange

Best Wishes to the
Class of '70

from

MR. and MRS. WALTER FRIEDMAN

227



Good Luck and Success

to the Class of '70

Coof St
LIONEL LEVINSTONE, 70
BILL and RICHARD
Congratulations Class of '70 Best Wishes to the
Class of '70
MR. and MRS.
EDWARD KORN, JR. FRED, LIDA, and GINA RUSSO
SONNENSCHEIN'S SHOE STORE
The Family Shoe Store of the Oranges
Congratulations Class Since 1885
of 1970
230 MAIN STREET
MR and MRS ORANGE, N. J.
J. CHAPERON Free Parking In Rear of Store
Open Monday and Friday Evenings
673-1771, 1772
Robes Coulottes Sleepwear
Best Wishes
PEARL LEVITT

MR. and MRS.

LEO ROSENBAUM
Phone 762-9716 410 RIDGEWOOD RD.
Hours: 12:30-4:30 MAPLEWOOD, N. J.

228



Good Luck to the Class of "70"

TIBBY MOSKOWITZ SPORTSWEAR

ULTIMATE
CHICKS

JAMES 1 PECK

Specialty Supplies and Equipment
For Printers - Lithographers

Folding Cartons and Corrugated Plants

47 HIGH STREET

WEST ORANGE 325-2854

Congratulations to the

Class of 1970

MR. and MRS. SIDNEY KRIEGER

TOBIA'S
Italian French Bread and Rolls
736-0667
56 Columbus St. West Orange

Congratulations '70

MR. and MRS.
B. ROBERT LYSAK
CARY and ROBBIE

Congratulations to

THE CLASS OF 1970

MR. and MRS.
SAMUEL TENNER

MARFRAN FOUNDATIONS

Compliments of

MR. and MRS. MILTON HENDLER

I I I) MARTIN PERSONNEL ASSOCIATES

1180 RAYMOND BOULEVARD, NEWARK, N.J. 07102 « 1201 ) 642 -0-42

Four Down — One To Go

THE SCHLACHTERS

Good Luck to Class of '70

KRIS and BILL SMITH
229



230

N.Y. (212) 349-3277

MAUMEE EXPRESS

Piggy-Back Shuttle

N.J. (201) 653-5566

P. O. BOX 1073

C. G. POTTER

Best Wishes To The

Class of 1970

MOM and DAD BERGER
SHELLEY -RONNIE

m 30to’

W

in

w O

IXhT ~AH)

Compliments of

MR. and MRS.
NATHAN JACOBS

SECAUCUS,

N. J.

DR.

MIDTOWN CAMERA

IN NEWARK

The Friendliest Store in Town

Congratulations! Class '70

Congratulation to the class of

1970

FROM RUTURE NURSES

ANN NANCY
SHERRI MONICA
LORRAINE DENISE
BETTY BETH
ELIZABETH JAMIE

MISS CIAMILLO

Congratulations to the

Class of '70

HOMEROOM 205

and MRS. BERNARD LILIEN
Robin —Richard






SPANISH CLUB, VAL ASHER, President:

MRS. ABEND, Advisor.

"And they shall beat their swords into plough-
shares, and their spears into pruning-knives;

nation shall not lift up sword against nation, and

Su Ch aP retty Face ! !')') they shall not learn any more war," Isaiah 2:4.

HORACE A. MEYERS
and FAMILY

Best Wishes to the Class of

1970

MR. and MRS.
ROBERT BRODY

232



Phone: 623-1790 - |

H. A. Greene

SPORTING GOODS

Complete Line of School - Club
Athletic Apparel and Equipment

— Assured Service —

28 HALSEY STREET

NEWARK, N. J.

Good Luck

Class of '70

MR. and MRS.
S. PAUCIELLO

MR. and MRS.
PAUL DENSEN

Congratulate

The Class of 1970

BILL EDWARDS CLEANERS INC.

WEST ORANGE, N. J.

Best Wishes to the
Class of '70

From

MR. and MRS.
RICHARD POST

Best Wishes to

Class of "70"

Carouse! Arcade Inc.

BOARDWALK AND DUPONT AVENUE

SEASIDE HEIGHTS, N. J.

B. Robert Lysak

233



SINCERELY YOURS
BEAUTY SALON

4 SOUTH VALLEY ROAD WEST ORANGE, N. J.

MR. and MRS. LEO BERMAN

Wish the Class of '70
Lots of Good Luck

J. C. CROWE — Realtor

Congratulates You

Class of ‘70

Congratulations From The

"SO CALLED"
SUBSIDY COMMITTEE

C. Giorgio, K. Meyers, L. Schlesinger,
A. Mariano, K. Goodkind. D. Schaffer,

A. Brody, P. Wolk, Mr. Glatzer, Mrs. Ashhurst.

VILLAGE RECORDS

best selection at reasonable prices

South Orange Avenue South Orange, N. J.
LADY FAIR
165 Maplewood Avenue Maplewood, N. J.
Lingerie — Loungewear

Bras - Robes - Girdles

Bathing Suits - Shifts - Hose - Panty Hose
234

Phone: 763-6363

FREDRICKS STATION FRY
36 Main Street
West Orange, N. J. 07052

Best of Luck to a
Good Class
From a Much Better One

HOMEROOM 100

"A Tribute to A King"

PHILIP J. CON&LOSE

For His Love and Devotion

to All Humanity

eC oue and f"eace

s$livays

The Schwartz Family



375-3900

Palent Construction Company

29 WEBSTER STREET

IRVINGTON, N. J. 07111

CONTRACTORS - BUILDERS

E. L. Congdon & Sons

Lumber Co.

I7 PARK AVENUE

WEST ORANGE, N. J.

LUMBER MILLWORK HARDWARE

235



Congratulations To The
Congratulations
1970 Graduates

To The Class
Of 1970
Ridgeview Pharmacy
Antoinette and Michael Valvano, B.S., R.P. M r. and M rs.

Stanley Goldstein

Phone 731-6600

138 S. VALLEY RD., WEST ORANGE, N. J.

Immortal words to cherish forever:

This is the last time I'm going to say it — hesh — Mr.

Handle — apathy — kokici has loads — allright, baby —

dress code — gods of hellfire — bookmobile — | had a

bad experience with dungarees — spirit — | just don't

CounCiIm an know — responsibility— motorcade — no, | suppose |

am bob — you killed a dog — better girls than you have

said that, but some worse — scotch, you have to acquire

ilh 1 a taste for it — loads machine — fat chance — prime —

W I“Iam F COUZZI It's all my fault — that's it, you Killed it, you killed the
golden goose — so long seniors.

In the living memory of murderers row, | wish you all good

luck.

COMPLIMENTS OF

Rousseau

Frank Russo

236



The dummies say . . . .

“So Longa!”

Lorraine Farano
Felicia Fagone
Rosanne Giordanno
Beth Roellke

Elaine Tellefsen

¥
2.
3.
4.
5.

Best Wishes to

The Class of 1970

The Goodkinds

Congratulations To The Class

of 1970

Au Bon Marche

25 VALLEY ST. SO. ORANGE

Fischer and Kaufman

Good Hardware Since 1800

56 MAIN STREET WEST ORANGE
At The Town Hall

237



Congratulations to the

Class of 1970

Rosenzweig & Stein Furs

333 7th AVENUE

NEW YORK, N. Y.

T.H... Bookmobile

Owned and Uusually Found
Pd. I— Not Found

Pd. 2— Bustin Math

Pd. 3— White Castle

Pd. 4— 104

Pd. 5— Disecting Huppert
Pd. 6— Mt. Olympus

Pd. 7— Blimpie

After— Taking Kids Home

238

ACROSS

Dick’s real name
Mike Glynn's nickname

Simpson
Initials of T.V. Musician on Sat.
Drew Schlachter (nickname)
Road Rallye Club Advisor
First Zletters P. Wolk (nickname)
Where Chiefs play (initials town)
Stuff in pen
Opposite of out
Jim Levites (nickname)
Opp. DISK ON (nonsensical)
Group sines Cripple Creek
Richard Kirk (nickname)

| 111 MM

DOWN

What Dick wears

Doint nothing
4. A golden drop of sun

Either, or; neither.........

Do birds fly? Is Nack a ----------

What this school does

Opp. of Lose

Leslie West

Opp. of U.C.

. A sq. portion of acity is a ......

L1 Initials (United Auto Workers)

Insegticide.

See

DRES, BOOK, GRIN, BALLS, R.N., WAWA.

Fir Answer, see Jim Levites

Martucci Bus Co.

63 MISSISSIPPI AVENUE

WEST ORANGE, N. J.



731-1593

Gary's Restaurant

468 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE

WEST ORANGE, N. J.

Best Wishes To
The Class of

1970

A Friend

Designers & Better Manufactures

Sample Cuts and Remnants at Discount Prices

Yards & Odds

279 MAIN STREET

WEST ORANGE, N. J.

Parking in Rear 325.0477

Coin Operated Phonographs

Stanley Music Systems

22 DEVON DRIVE +« WEST ORANGE

Stanley Greenberg 731-5934

Background Music

239



240

(*onc” ratulationS ancl (FeAt 1A Jid h eA
to the C~MaAA o f 1970

We extend a cordial invitation to those of you interested in keeping
in touch with your High School and its Sports Program to join our club.
The basic purpose of the Booster Club isto promote interest in the school
sports and related activities program. Regular meetings of the club are
held the 1st Monday of each month except July and August, at 8 PM in
the school cafeteria. Dues are $100 a year.

W est Orange High School

Booster Club

1969 m70 OFFICERS

President.........ccccveeen.. MR. ROBERT ROELLKE
Vice President MR. MARTIN UNTERMEYER
Recording Secretary MRS. ROBERT ROELLKE
Corresponding Secretary MRS. CHRIS TRIFIOLIS
Treasurer ........cccceeeeeeennn. MR. ARTHUR LANG
Financial Secretary MRS. EDWARD FALLON
Counsel.......cccevvvvnnnnen. MR. JAMES SHEERAN
Trustees .....ccooevvveevveennnn. MR. LAWRENCE FILAN

MR. VINCENT ALBANESE
MR. DOMINICK TARANTINO

Sargeant at Arms...... ... MR. ALBERT De VITO



WE DO CATERING

Llewellyn Liquors

FREE DELIVERY — REdwood 6-1414-5

56 MAIN STREET WEST ORANGE, N. J.

Tory Corner Liguors

ANGELO SICA, Mgr.
LIQUORS - WINES - BEER

Foreign and Domestic
Tasty Appetizers — Gift Baskets Our Specialty

325-0500

320 MAIN STREET WEST ORANGE, N. J.

241



242

—
Tn

GEOMET«Y -AA
L

Best Wishes to the Class of '70 H u

OZR,IT>IO
I
N

STFVE P A 1
Z £ r e C
e R R
The Morry Krafts parcy 1 NANCy
A 0 ANN E
J O NAS D
F J oer
eo NDS
E
r
E LATE R E
R u
MNE MON 1C
P1 c y o u
N\ H
A
N

TRUTH ra 8£ £S

The Road Rallye Club

JOHN ROSENBERG

LOUIS BLOCK
DREW SCHLACHTER JIM LEVITES

Advisor — MR. WEISS

t ARBATtA

i-1S

(o8}
th

Q@ I wn~=s

Q
y
A
PRO

E
S

<~0w

'S 7

0
u N
PORT S

p
0

«

TEAM s

F



W ish W e

W ere

You!

CLASS OF 1972

The Sw im Teum

243



Congratulations to the

Class of 1970

Mr. and Mrs.

Norton Reiss

May the seniors stand tall and proud

on their graduation day. Good Luck.

Congratulations

to the Class of '70

H. R. 210

Congratulations to the Seniors

Richard Reiss

Best Wishes

to the Class of '70

Per. 2 Geometry

Mrs. Adenau



“gree at o[)adt, jree at O[)aét,
Heard Bho hewd. Wi i it il ot

Martin Luther King, Jr.

(LASS OF 1970



excellent

design
skilled
craftsmanship

superb

quality
RINGS
PINS
MEDALS
CHARMS
CUPS
PLAQUES
TROPHIES

YOUR CLASS JEWELER

DIEGES & CLUST

365 BROAD ST., BLOOMFIELD, N. J. 07003

MANUFACTURING JEWELERS

246



........... Culminating a period in your life you will always want to remember. As
your official photographer, we feel elated to have been able to document this
cherished era with photographs pulsating the very life you lived -the very thoughts
you spread -the very feeling you so warmly and sincerely shared. This reality
though captured in a split second will be an everlasting record for posterity.

The future holds many events for you that you will want to remember - Please
feel free to.call upon us for all of your photographic needs.

LORSTAK THOVIAS ST1 HIOS

FOREMOST SCHOOL PHOTOGRAPHERS IN THE EAST

247



Li
RAE PUBLISHING cl.l'.. INC.
282 Grove Aveawe
Cedar Grove, N. J.



WEST ORANGE PUBLIC LIBRARY

a6 MT. PLEASANT AVENUE
N.J. GTOS2

wear QRANCE.



WEST ORANGE PUBLIC LIBRARY
46 MT. FLEASANT AVENUE For Reference

WEST OKAAIGE. N.J. 07052



WEST ORANGE PUBLIC LIBRAR7Y
46 M1. Pa .3., AVE.

WEST ORANGE, N. J. 07052






